Magnum 5 ST
Magnum 10 STX
Magnum10STXTS

Owner’s Manual




@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

TABLE OF CONTENTS

[ (o o [ o3 1o o [PPSR 3
Warranty / Service INfOrmation ...........coooiiiiiiiiii e eeane 4
PIOUCT OVEIVIEW ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e tb e e e e e aeaba e eeeeenaes 5
T 1Sy = 1L = U1 o o PSPPSR 6
1Yo T T PP 6
B0OOM and Ball HOOK.........oouiiiiiii it e et e e e e e e e e e eennes 8
BoOM ENA ASSEMDIY ..o 10
SPOO0I COVEN REMOVAL.....uuiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e earaans 11
0T I 0] [0 = USSP 12
(OF=T o] L 1T 1 01T = 11 o o 1R PSP 13
LiNE REIEAS. .. et e 13
Power LOSS Crank Handle..........cooouiiiiii e 14
WIrNG YOUE DOWNIIGOET ...ceeiiiii ettt e e e et e e e e e et n e e e e e et e e e e e eaaaaaeaeees 15
(1Y 11 [0 IS €= U (=T PSP 17
Positive 10N CONLIOl TREOKY ......iiiie e 19
BIOWDACK CalCUIAtIONS..........uuiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e eees 21
B ] LT T T ISP 22
TrOUBIESNOOTING ... e e e e 23
= L S I £ PPN 24
LAY AT T = To | = T PP 1o
WEEE COMPIANCE ...t e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaees 40

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

Introduction

Overview
Thank you for purchasing the Cannon Magnum electric downrigger. We have designed your new downrigger
to be an accurate and reliable tool that will enhance fishing control and improve your ability to catch fish.

This manual covers installation and the functions of the Magnum 5 ST, Magnum 10 STX, and Magnum 10
STXTS. The Tournament Series version of the Magnum 10 is fitted with a cast stainless steel reel, brushed
finish stainless steel boom, and a white frame.

Safety and Cautions
Your Cannon downrigger should only be used for its intended purpose. Improper use will void the warranty
and may be a safety risk.

We hope that you enjoy the use of your new downrigger and enjoy the benefit of controlled depth fishing for
years to come by always following safe boating practices and laws for wherever you are fishing.

Read this manual carefully before operating your new Cannon Downrigger. Retain this manual for future
reference.

Warranty and Registration

To receive all the benefits for your product warranty please fill out and mail the registration card. You may
also register your product online at www.cannondownriggers.com.

Magnum 5 ST

Magnum 10 STX

Magnum 10 STX TS

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

CANNON LIMITED WARRANTY

Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. warrants to the original
purchaser that if the accompanying product (see exclusions below)
proves to be defective in material or workmanship within the following
warranty periods, Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. will, at
its option, either repair or replace same without charge (but no cash
refunds will be made):

1) The boom, motor, and reels, plus all composite parts, including
but not limited to frames and bases, will be free from defects in
materials and workmanship, subject to normal wear and tear,
for the original purchaser’s lifetime.

2) All other items will have 1-year limited warranties from the
date of original retail purchase, except THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS THAT HAVE NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER: boot
covers, clothing, Dacron line, rubber bands, swivel lock pin,
weights, and wire cable.

This limited warranty may be enforced only by the original pur-
chaser; all subsequent purchasers acquire the product “as is”
without any benefit of this limited warranty. Repair or replace-
ment of the product as set forth in this limited warranty shall
be the original purchaser’s sole and exclusive remedy and
Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc.” sole and exclusive
liability for breach of this warranty.

EXCLUSIONS
This warranty does not apply in the following circumstances:

e When the product has been connected, installed, combined,
altered, adjusted, serviced, repaired, or handled in a manner
other than according to the instructions furnished with the
product

e When the motor housing is opened by anyone other than Can-
non®Authorized service repair personnel.

e When any defect, problem, loss, or damage has resulted from
any accident, misuse, negligence, carelessness, or abnormal
use, or from any failure to provide reasonable and necessary
maintenance in accordance with the instructions of the owner’s
manual

LIMITATION AND EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND
CERTAIN DAMAGES

THERE ARE NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES OTHER THAN THESE
LIMITED WARRANTIES. JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELEC-
TRONICS, INC. DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL AND CON-
SEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, AND IN NO EVENT SHALL ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES (EXCEPT ON THE BOOM, MOTOR, REELS, AND
ALL COMPOSITE PARTS), INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PUR-
POSE, EXTEND BEYOND ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PUR-
CHASE (AND IN THE CASE OF THE BOOT COVERS, CLOTHING,
DACRON LINE, RUBBER BANDS, SWIVEL LOCK PIN, WEIGHTS,
AND WIRE CABLE, JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRON-
ICS, INC. DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES). THIS WRITING
CONSTITUTES THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES WITH
RESPECT TO THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF; NO WAIVER OR
AMENDMENT SHALL BE VALID UNLESS IN WRITING SIGNED BY
JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS, INC.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty
lasts or the exclusion or limitation of consequential damages, so the
above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary
from state to state.

www.cannondownriggers.com

RUN DEEFP

CANNON® SERVICE POLICY

AFTER THE APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD

After the applicable warranty period, or, if one of the above exclu-
sions applies, Cannon products will be repaired for a charge of parts
plus labor. All factory repairs, after the applicable warranty period,
carry a 90-Day Limited Warranty, subject to the exclusions and limita-
tions stated above.

TO ENFORCE WARRANTY OR TO OBTAIN REPAIRS AFTER
WARRANTY

To obtain warranty service in the U.S., the downrigger or part be-
lieved to be defective and the proof of original purchase (including the
date of purchase) must be presented to a Cannon Authorized Service
Center or to Cannon’s factory service center in Mankato, MN. Except
as noted below, any charges incurred for service calls, transportation
or shipping/freight to/from the Cannon Authorized Service Center or
Cannon'’s factory, labor to haul out, remove, re-install or re-rig products
for warranty service, or any similar items are the sole and exclusive
responsibility of the purchaser. Downriggers purchased outside of the
U.S. (or parts of such downriggers) must be returned prepaid with
proof of purchase (including the date of purchase and serial number)
to any Authorized Cannon Service Center in the country of purchase.
Warranty service can be arranged by contacting a Cannon Authorized
Service Center listed on the enclosed sheet, or by contacting the
factory at 1-800-227-6433 or Fax 1-800-527-4464. If the necessary
repairs are covered by the warranty, we will pay the return shipping
charges to any destination within the United States.

DO NOT return your Cannon downrigger or parts to your retailer. Your
retailer is not authorized to repair or replace them.

Major parts, such as the motor and main frame, must be returned
to Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. in Mankato, Minnesota,
or a CannonAuthorized Service Center, for repair or replacement. To
reduce shipping costs, we suggest removal of loose parts such as the
boom and rod holders. Small parts that can be easily removed such as
the handle and/or the counter, may be removed from the downrigger
and returned for repair or replacement.

Retain your sales receipt! Proof of purchase must accompany
product when returned.

Cannon
121 Power Drive
Mankato, MN 56001

Return Address:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION:

Serial No.

Date Purchased

Store Where Purchased

RETAIN THIS SECTION FOR YOUR RECORDS



@©cAanNNOoN

Introduction to Controlled Depth Fishing

Undoubtedly there are many fishermen familiar
with the methods and use of controlled depth fishing.
During the mid 1960's the state of Michigan introduced
Pacific salmon into the Great Lakes in an attempt to
revitalize its sport fishing industry. From this successful
transplant, new fishing techniques and equipment were
developed. One such method was controlled depth
fishing which enabled fishermen to place a lure at a
desired depth by utilizing downriggers.

Because of the varying factors (water temperature,
thermocline, weather, tides, time of day, or time of year)
it is necessary for successful fishing to maintain specific
water depths that coincide with fish movements and
feeding patterns.

RUN DEEFP

One essential feature of the downrigger is the depth
meter or gauge that indicates lure depth. This allows
the angler to control as well as return to specific
depths where fish have been caught.

Due to the success of controlled depth fishing,
downriggers are now being used throughout the
world to catch a wide variety of species in both fresh
and salt water. Whether fishing for blues off Rhode
Island, walleyes in Lake Erie, sailfish off the coast of
Florida, or stripers in Tennessee, the use of
downriggers will make your fishing more successful
and more enjoyable.

Magnum 10 STX TS

Parts Description
1. Reel

2. Boom

This is used to spool the cable, available in lengths ranging from 150 to 400 feet.

This is used to extend the weight out from the body of the downrigger and has a pulley fixed to

its end. Boom lengths range from 24 to 53 inches. Boom is a fixed 24 inches on the Magnum 5

ST model.

3. Swivel Head

4. Cable

This relays the cable at the end of the boom to lower the weight.

This connects to the weight. Cable material is 150 Ib. test stainless steel cable.

5. Toggle Switch This controls the power to the downrigger, up and down.

6. Mounting Base This attaches to the boat, enabling you to place the downrigger where you choose.

7. Rod Holder

This holds your fishing rods while trolling and may also be used for storing rods.

8. Boom Clamps These lock the boom sections together after the boom has been extended or retracted.

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

Downrigger Mounting on Boats
A downrigger should be mounted wherever it is

easy to operate and observe. You want to be able to

see your fishing rod and to react quickly. So, choosing

a good location to mount your downrigger on your boat .

is very important. Arr_OWS IndICQ.te
Due to the great variety of boats available, mount- Typical Mounting

ing your downrigger can be a difficult decision. Cannon Locations

has a complete line of mounting and fishing accesso-

ries to aid in your fishing experience. Before making

any permanent changes to your boat consider what

accessories might be used in your application.

Decks up to
Installing the Base on Your Boat 7/16" Thick
Decks up to 7/16” thick N
Where access to the underside of the deck is not —DECK
available, the mounting base can be mounted using -
wellnuts. Use the base as a template to mark locations
and drill four wellnut clearance holes. Mount the base
using four 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” truss head screws and four
wellnuts. Tighten the screws so the wellnuts are firmly SCREW
compressed as pictured. WEL L NUT—
Decks Thicker
Decks thicker than 7/16 Than 7/16”
For decks thicker than 7/16”, or where the under- Thick = o %577, DASL

side of the deck is accessible, mount the base with
screws, nuts, and washers. Use the base as a template
to mark the locations and drill four 9/32” holes. Use four
1/4-20 x 2” truss head screws and four each flat wash-
ers and nuts. Fasten the base to the deck as pictured.
NOTE: Wellnuts SHOULD NOT be used on decks
thicker than 7/16".

WASHER AND NUT—

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

Decks thinner than 1/4”

Use a Cannon deck plate (PN 2200693) to prevent
deflection and add stability to decks thinner than 1/4”.
Use the deck plate as a template to mark the hole
locations.

If access to the underside of the deck is not
available, the deck plate can be mounted using screws
and wellnuts. Use the deck plate as a template to mark
locations and drill 4 wellnut clearance holes. Use four
1/4-20 x 1-1/2” flat head screws and four wellnuts to
mount deck plate. Tighten the screws so the wellnuts are
firmly compressed.

Where the underside is accessible, the deck plate
can be mounted using screws, nuts, and washers. Drill
9/32” holes. Use four 1/4-20 x 1-1/2” flat head screws,
nuts and washers (flat and lock). Fasten plate to deck. To
secure the mounting base to the deckplate use four
1/4-20 x 1" truss head screws.

NOTE: When using the telescopic boom, we strongly
recommend the use of a deck plate on all boats to
provide adequate stability for the downrigger.

RUN DEEFP

The Low-Profile Swivel Base mounting follows the same
procedure as for the deck plate except that four

1/47-20 x 1-1/2" truss head screws are used to fasten
the mounting base and four additional 1/4"-20 x 2" truss
head screws fix the swivel base to the boat deck.

Low-Profile Swivel Base

www.cannondownriggers.com



uonejelsu]

@I=:1\\[\a] N}

INSTALLING THE BOOM AND BALL HOOK

1) Remove the ball hook collar, ball hook, and 1/4-20
nut from the included hardware bag assembly.

2) Thread the nut onto the ball hook, then thread the
ball hook into the ball hook collar. Do not tighten yet.
(Figure 1)

3) Slide ball hook collar onto the end of the boom and
leave it loose. (Figure 2)

4) Insert boom with ball hook collar assembly into frame
(Figure 3) and line up holes in boom with holes in frame
(Figure 4).

5) Remove 1/4-20 x 2" bolt and 1/4-20 nylon locknut
from included hardware bag assembly.

www.cannondownriggers.com

RUN DEEFP

FIGURE 1

FIGURE 2

FIGURE 3

FIGURE 4



© caAaNNON

RUN DEEFP

6) Insert the 1/4-20 nylon locknut into the hex pocket on
the nose of the frame (motor side of frame). (Figure 5)

7) Insert 1/4-20 x 2" bolt into reel side of frame nose.
With a Phillips head screw driver, thread bolt into the
nylon locknut from step 6. Tighten bolt until the end of
the bolt is flush with the top of the nut. (Figure 6)

8) Slide ball hook collar to your preferred location. Hand
tighten the ball hook into boom tube. Tighten enough so
that there is no movement on the boom. (Figure 7)

FIGURE 5
Important: Do not overtighten ball hook or perma-
nent deformation of the boom is possible.

9) Once ball hook is secure, with a 7/16” wrench, tighten
the 1/4-20 nut until secure with ball hook collar.
(Figure 8)

*TELESCOPIC BOOM ONLY**

To adjust the boom length (with the boom extending
away from you) rotate the clamps (See item # 8 on page
5) approximately ¥4 turn counter-clockwise to unlock and
slide the boom section to the desired position. Once in
place, lock the clamps by rotating clockwise until tight.

FIGURE 6

FIGURE 7

FIGURE 8

www.cannondownriggers.com



@caAanNNo

RUN DEEP
BOOM END PULLEY

Telescopic Boom
1) Remove boom end assembly from hardware bag.

2) Remove #8 self tapping screw from hardware bag.

3) Insert boom end post into end of the small tube of the
telescopic boom assembly. (Figure 9)

4) Align hole in boom post with hole in small end tube.
(Figure 10)

FIGURE 9
5) Secure boom end with #8 screw as shown. Tighten
with Phillips head screw driver. (Figure 12)

Fixed Length Boom (Magnum 5 models only)
1) Remove boom end assembly from hardware bag.

2) Remove boom adapter and #8 self tapping screw
from bag assembly.

3) Insert boom adapter into end of boom. (Figure 11)

4) Align boom adapter hole with hole in boom.

5) Insert boom end assembly into adapter and line up all FIGURE 10
three holes (boom post, adapter, and boom).

6) Secure boom end with #8 screw as shown. Tighten

with Phillips head screw driver. (Figure 12)

FIGURE 11

FIGURE 12

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

REMOVABLE SPOOL COVER

Your new downrigger comes with a removable
spool cover. By removing this cover, you are able
to gain easy access to your spooled cable and easy
spool removal. This feature allows you to easily ac-
cess tangled line, get it repaired and get you back into
action quickly.

This feature also allows you to have multiple reels
for different types of line. By purchasing additional
reels, you can wind each with a different type of cable
(i.e. Uncoated cable, Coated Cable, Mono, etc.). This
allows you to switch out desired cables quickly and
easily.

NOTE: Remove all tension from the line before re-
moving or replacing the spool.

Follow the below steps to remove the side cover:
1) Loosen and remove the clutch knob. Turn the
clutch knob clockwise until it is free of the motor shaft.

(Figures 13 & 14)

2) Loosen the two 1/4-20 Phillips head screws on op-
posite sides on the cover. (Figure 15)

FIGURE 14 NOTE: Screws are captured in the cover and will not

come out completely.

3) Remove the cover and you now have complete ac-
cess to the spool. (Figures 16 & 17)

4) Reassemble by reversing the above steps.
NOTE: Take care when removing the spool over

open water so that the clutch pad or clutch disk
doesn’t get pulled off as well. (Figure 17)

@ cAnNNeN

WARNING: Do not touch the cable reel while the
downrigger is in use.

FIGURE 15

FIGURE 16 FIGURE 17

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

REPLACING THE CLUTCH PAD

To replace the clutch pad, follow the steps for removing
the spool. Once the spool is removed, you have access to
the clutch pad. (Figure 18) Simply pull it off the shaft and
replace. Reassemble the spool and cover in the reverse
order.

FIGURE 18
ATTACHING THE ROD HOLDER(S)

The locking rod holder(s) incorporate a locking tooth
design which can be easily adjusted every 15° with the
soft grip knob. The symmetrical design will allow mount-
ing of the rod holder on either side of the downrigger or
two rod holders at the same time. The unique two piece
design allows independent adjustment of the rod holder
and the rod holder arm in two axes.

(Figure 19)

Caution: This rod holder is intended for use of up to 30
Ib. test line only and is not recommended for use with
any tackle IGFA (International Game Fish Association) FIGURE 19
rated higher than 30 Ib. A safety strap (not included) is
recommended for all applications.

NOTE: The rod holder assembly is not covered
under warranty when used with tackle above 30 Ibs.
Equipment placed in the rod holders and the loss
thereof is the responsibility of the user and is in no
way warranted by Johnson Outdoors, Inc. Mounting
must be in accordance with the above instructions
and pictures to comply with the product warranty.

To install the rod holder(s): FIGURE 20

1) Fasten rod holder to rod holder elbow using supplied
spring and knob.

2 ) Attach the rod holder to the downrigger on either side
using the supplied spring and knob. (Figure 20)

3) Repeat the above steps for the other side if (2) rod
holders are to be mounted.

The rod holders can be adjusted by loosening either
knob until the locking teeth are free from each other.
Rotate the rod holder or arm to the desired position and
re-tighten knob. (Figure 21)

FIGURE 21

www.cannondownriggers.com



© cANNON

RUMN

DR P

TERMINATING THE DOWNRIGGER CABLE

Examine the top of the terminztor and note the

of the terrminator
hiook.

1 2  order shown in the detail to run cable.
. Cable Urrednd about 2 feet of cable
Rubber Cushion and thread the cable through .
the rubber cushion, i
\-" L CABLE IN
Lo 1" o N A
R 5 By b gy PR | CABLEIN
\ AT [ ¢
N : YN
R I/"" S, Attach to terminator, /
e, .74
F Lo Tl o e
LT S5 SN
o ™\ \5@:“/ e Smap &
e Y Seva o Swivel
A, & i
Tip: A set of pliers with wire atters is
recornmended for this part of setup.

3 TIF: Use onlystraight cable, mot kinked, 4 Slide the oushicn overthe top of the
Lead cableinto | gty Tighten cable terminztor and give it atest pull.
HOLE & VY ueezin \ i F
Pull six inches of I'l. II- o i I{l:'nsl?nabr d v/ The cable iz set to attau:h a Carjmn
::ble;hrab_llgh. A undil it saps I Trolling Waght,

read cable shvdt. Then 1 ™ e
::rnudﬁ_mutl. pull 3t top and : A ) @1’ e
bo:tnuhr:f;i e |'UHH bl Ny
i dravam tight. e /
| nator, Make sure L] '-‘
that the cable. 7 1
1
Ll o [brd
HOLE €. Push the ' i -:\ iy i
cable until its end I i 1 i
touches the inside 1§

TIP: Use only straight cable when routing through the terminator. Worn or kinked cable can be
stressed and may break prematurely when retrieving trolling weights.

ATTACHING THE LINE RELEASE (UNI-RELEASE)

The Cannon Uni-Release attaches directly to the

downrigger weight. Attach fishing li

ne to the clip at the

end of the release, and then click through a series of in-
creasing tension settings. The release can be used with
any test line on salt or fresh water and may be adjusted
from 2 to 22 pounds of grip tension on the line.

To change line release tension,

turn tension knob

to (+) to increase or (-) to decrease. Tension also may

vary according to where the line is

placed in the grips.

Higher tension is on the line if it is set back toward the
hinge, and lower if set closer to the opening. To open
the release, spread the release arms with thumb and

forefinger applying pressure to the

sides.

Close
J_L Open Tension
:‘/ H{;} :_/AdJUSt

e

| P

=) —-K‘Fishing Line

|, e
L
o

L] }
Open . —
"’I : - \:{-E.IH\, -\--\--H-_ - Y
J" kY Gripper
~—_ Pads

www.cannondownriggers.com




FIGURE 22

k

FIGURE 23

www.cannondownriggers.com

© caAaNNON

RUN DEEFP

USING THE INCLUDED POWER LOSS MANUAL
CRANK HANDLE

In case of a dead battery, your downrigger comes
equipped with a power loss manual crank handle. This
handle allows for the retrieval of your weight should you
lose power or have an electrical failure. To utilize the
handle follow the below steps.

WARNING: LOOSENING OR REMOVING THE
CLUTCH KNOB WILL RELEASE THE SPOOL AND
ALLOW IT TO RUN FREE. MAKE SURE YOU HOLD
THE SPOOL BEFORE REMOVING THE CLUTCH
KNOB.

1) Unplug downrigger and secure reel, see note above.

2) Rotating clockwise, remove the clutch knob.
(Figure 22)

CAUTION: Take care when removing the clutch
knob over open water.

3) Install the handle’s hex pattern to match the hex pat-
tern on the spool. Once installed, you can start cranking
up your weight. (Figure 23)



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

Wiring Your Downrigger
Your Boat’s Electrical Condition

It is important to make sure that your boat is properly set up before installing your Magnum with Positive lon Con-
trol (PIC). Whenever a boat is in water, various submerged parts interact to create weak electrical currents. These
weak electrical currents must be controlled to extend the life of the boat’s metal parts and ensure a good fish catching
environment.

Check the zinc sacrificial anodes on your boat and on the outboard/outdrive. If they are more than 50% dissolved
they should be replaced. Any coating of slime or growth should be cleaned off. All metal parts including the hull (if
metal) must be interconnected by a grounding wire. This includes motor shafts, outdrives, and through hull fittings. If
your boat and zinc anodes are set up correctly, the voltage on the stainless steel downrigger wire should be positive
when in contact with the water.

With your boat in the water and the downrigger cable deployed in the water, measure the dc voltage from the
cable to a grounded metal surface of the boat touching the water. It should be 0.6-0.8VDC if properly wired.

e The use of Cannon vinyl coated lead weights is recommended.

e Use the trolling weight insulators supplied with your downrigger. This insulates your weight from the positive
charge on the cable. This will also ensure that the trolling weight will stop at water level when retrieved.

e The cable on your downrigger should be replaced every 2 years. Etching of the cable can weaken it physically
and electrically.

e In saltwater, make sure the sacrificial zinc anodes are replaced when half dissolved. This ensures that the boat
will run with a neutral or slightly positive charge. Clean zincs on a regular basis with a non-corrosive brush.

e Always make sure the boat is properly grounded to the water. This will help ensure proper PIC voltage on the
cable and that the Short Stop will function properly.

NOTE: To ensure proper operation of your Magnum, ground the battery to your boat’s electrical system’s
ground. Malfunctions with the PIC, communication between units, or loss of operation result from faulty
grounding. Always check to see if your boat is properly grounded first.

Electrical Specifications & Wiring Instructions
The Magnum series is rated at 30 amps (full load), 12 volts DC and is protected by a 25 amp manual reset
circuit breaker (located under motor housing). Be sure to measure the battery voltage of your boat.

WARNING! - DO NOT RUN THIS DOWNRIGGER ON A 24 VOLT BATTERY SYSTEM. THIS WILL DAMAGE THE
UNIT AND VOID YOUR WARRANTY.

Connecting to the Battery:

It is strongly recommended that a fuse or manual reset circuit breaker be installed at the battery on the positive
lead of the power cable or that you connect the downrigger to a battery selector switch. (See Fuse and Wire Specifi-
cations) Connect the positive lead (RED) to the (+) post on your battery and the negative lead (BLACK) to the (-) post
on your battery or the downrigger will not operate. Use the quick disconnect plug to remove the downrigger without
touching the battery.

NOTE: It is strongly recommended to power your Magnum with a Deep-Cycle marine battery. Only run a Magnum

from a Starter battery if it is recharged by an alternator while trolling.
Tip: Control degradation of the power cables and limit corrosion by using anti-oxidant gel on all connections.

www.cannondownriggers.com



© cANNON

RUN DEEFP

Rigging and Installation Guidelines:

For safety and compliance reasons, we rocommend that you follow American Boat and Yacht Council (ABYC)
standards when rigging your boat. Altering boat wiring should be completed by a qualified technician. The following
specifications are for general guidelines only:

CAUTION: These guidelines apply to general rigging to support your Cannon Downrigger. Powering multiple
Downriggers or additional electrical devices from the same power circuit may impact the recommended wire gauge.
If you are using wire longer than that provided with your unit, follow the chart below. If you are running more than 30
feet from the battery, we recommend that you contact a qualified marine technician.

Wire Specifications:

0-15 ft. (0-5 meters) 10 gauge
15-25 ft. (5-8 meters) 8 gauge
25-30 ft. (8-9 meters) 6 gauge

Fuse/Breaker Specifications:
30 AMP, 32 Volt, waterproof, fast blow

Powering Multiple Downriggers

When operating multiple Magnums, run a maximum of 2 downriggers per dedicated battery.
Typical Operating Time*:

1 Magnum per battery — 24 hours.

2 Magnums per battery —10 hours.

*Time based on lab results using a 15Ib weight and Deep-Cycle batteries. Actual run time will vary.

rr‘

[}
T
+D
+ .-

ﬁ

I

Red (+) ====== -

Black (=)  ——— 12V 12V 12v

Connect Multiple
Batteries in Parallel

www.cannondownriggers.com



© cANNON

DR P

GETTING STARTED

Manual Descent: Fast or Slow

By turning the clutch knob gently clockwise (toward
the boom), you can let your trolling weight descend as
fast or as slowly as you wish. Turning the knob counter-
clockwise (away from the boom) stops the weight. This
gives you control to let it plunge rapidly or sink slowly to
a predetermined trolling depth. With multiple downrig-
gers, you could start all your weights creeping down,
one at a time, and then stop them each in turn.

Powered Descent: One speed fits all.

Hold the toggle switch down until the weight reach-
es the desired depth and release. The motor will stop
when switch is released or moved to the off position.

Raising the Weight

Push the toggle switch up momentarily and release.
The weight will rise until it reaches the surface and then
automatically stop.

If you want to raise the weight farther push the
toggle switch up and hold until the weight reaches the
desired position, then release.

To stop the weight during ascent, push the toggle
switch down momentarily (approximately 1 second).

NOTE: If your reel continues to slip no matter how hard
you tighten the brake adjust knob. Refer to the Trouble-
shooting section of this booklet.

CAUTION: The brake adjust knob (clutch) should be
adjusted so that it is tight enough to hold the weight and
the lure at the speed you are trolling. Over-tightening
may cause damage to your downrigger when weight
hangs up on bottom structure or other obstacles.

RUMN

www.cannondownriggers.com



@ cAanNnnNOoN

RUN DEEFP

Adjusting the Depth Meter

The Cannon Depth Meter provides non-slip accu-
racy, plus easy resetting. To reset, just slide the meter
away from the reel until the gears are disengaged. Spin
meter gear to change setting.

NOTE: Actual fishing depth may vary from depth
shown on meter due to trolling speed and weight of
cannon ball. (See “Blowback” on page 21)

The Short Stop System

The Short Stop system is composed of three critical
components: the electronic unit, the reel conductive
path, and the trolling weight insulator.

While the downrigger cable is in the water, there is
a small electrical current that flows between the cable
and the grounded metal boat components in the water.
When the cable clears the water, this current flow will
stop. The Short Stop system senses this interruption
and turns off the motor. The trolling weight insulator is
used to break the cable contact to the water while the
weight is still in the water. The reel conductive path al-
lows the circuit path to be made through the structure of
the downrigger.

NOTE: It may be necessary to use two trolling
weight insulators.

Stopping the weight at water level eliminates the
cable strain caused by bouncing weights or weights hit-
ting the boom end. Stopping at water level will also keep
the weight from hitting the boat hull.

www.cannondownriggers.com

<——— Weight Insulator



@©cAanNNOoN

Fishing With Your Downrigger

Release some line from your rod and reel so that the
lure is anywhere from 5 to 100 feet behind the boat. This
is called drop back. Attach the fishing line firmly into the
line release. Place the fishing rod in the rod holder and
reel up the slack so that your rod has a slight bend in it.
When a fish strikes the lure, the line will separate from
the release. Then you will be free to fight the fish and
bring it in on your rod and reel.

WARNING—DO NOT TOUCH THE CABLE REEL
WHILE THE DOWNRIGGER IS IN USE!

RUN DEEFP

The Positive lon Control System

Your boat has an electrical charge around the hull in
water. If a boat is properly grounded and has a proper
zinc anode, that charge should be slightly positive when
measured from ground to the downrigger cable. Positive
lon Control (PIC) is the use of electricity to control that
charge and its fluctuation so that it is always maintained
at a specified set voltage.

The practice of setting up and maintaining a slight
positive charge on fishing gear has been used by com-
mercial fishermen for many years. This practice has
enabled some fisherman to increase yield when used
along with other good fishing and boating practices.

Cannon’s electric downriggers offer fishermen a big
advantage in being able to stabilize and control the posi-
tive charge around their boat. Because of the composite
construction of the frame, Cannon downriggers are
insulated from your boat’s hull charge.

When the stainless steel downrigger cable is low-
ered into the water, the natural ionization between the
cable and the boat creates a positive charge of 0.7 to
0.9 volts in saltwater and 0.3 to 0.6 volts in fresh water.
This natural voltage is dependent upon salinity and min-
eral content of the water. Your actual voltage may vary.

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

RUN DEEFP

How the Positive lon Control System Works Maintaining Your Downrigger

The PIC system uses an internal circuit that passes Periodically, lightly grease the thrust bearing and
the voltage through the drive train of the Magnum to the bearing race found behind the clutch knob. Replace
shaft. The shaft contacts the cable by means of a ball the cable at least every two years.
bearing, spring and, lastly, a one direction button head
screw. Care must be taken to ensure contact between There are no user serviceable parts internal to the
the cable and the screw when replacing the cable. When Magnum. Your warranty will be void if opened by
using coated cable, 3-4 ft of coating must be striped anyone other than an authorized or factory service
when terminating the cable to reel. Take care in ensuring center. For repairs or servicing your downrigger
that the striped portion is in contact with the button head refer to the Warranty Information section of this
SCrew. booklet.

The Positive lon Control system applies a fixed 0.6
volts on the trolling cable at all times.

Measuring the Natural Electrolysis and PIC Voltage on
Your Boat

A voltmeter with a scale of zero to one volt will mea-
sure the natural electrolysis. Place the ground lead of
the meter on the motor or the battery ground. Place the
positive lead on the stainless steel downrigger cable while
it is in the water. The downrigger must be unplugged. The
voltage you measure on the volt meter is your boat’s natu-
ral electrolysis voltage. Use the same set up to measure
the PIC voltage; just plug in the Magnum and adjust the
PIC voltage desired.

Using Positive lon Control

Positive lon Control is very effective when trolling.
The zone of attraction created at the downrigger wire will
attract the fish. It is best to use a short drop back between
the downrigger release and the lure. Drop backs of 10 to
20 ft. are typical. A drop back of 50 to 100 ft. will entirely
negate the effects of the PIC circuit.

www.cannondownriggers.com



© cANNON

Blowback

Simply stated, blowback is what happens to the
downrigger weight when you pull it through the water
behind your boat. As your speed increases, so does
the horizontal distance between the weight and your
downrigger. The faster you go, the farther the weight is
behind you. The farther the weight is behind you, the
shallower the weight is.

The following charts provide you with blowback in-

formation for three sizes of Cannon downrigger weights
pulled at three different speeds with no lures attached
and with no current. Current drag, water salinity and the
use of non-Cannon products will affect your actual troll-
ing depth.
As an example, the first chart shows that if you are troll-
ing at 4 MPH with an 8 pound weight and you have 100
FT. of cable in the water with no current; the downrigger
ball is actually at a depth of about 80 FT.

RUMN

('4) wbiom Jo yidagrenioy (‘1) yB1aM JO y1dag [enoy

(‘M) yBaM Jo yidag femovy

DR P

Blowback Charts
8-Lb. Weight at 2, 4, and 6 MPH

160
140 2 MPH
'/
120
/ — 4 MPH
100 /
/] "
"
80 » | —— 6 MPH
P
60 74
40 s
20
0
o o o (o= (a=] 2 fem o fem)
Amount of Cable in Water (ft.)
10-Lb. Weight at 2, 4, and 6 MPH
2 MPH
160 /,
P
140 /| . 4MPH
pamy.
120 ///’
100 //
= 6 MPH
80 //"/
60 A~
40
20
0+
o o o o o o (== o o
Amount of Cable in Water (ft.)
12-Lb. Weight at 2, 4, and 6 MPH
160 /r2 MPH
/|
140 7
/S 4 MPH
120
’l
100 P
@ *6 MPH
’-f
80 -
W
60 %
]
40 7
20
0
o o o o o o o o o
N § ® ® © &4 ¥ ©

Amount of Cable in Water (ft.)

www.cannondownriggers.com



@©cAanNNOoN

Ten Good Trolling Tips

1) Test your lures over the boat side before

sending them down and back. Do this to make sure the
lure wiggles and wobbles properly without going belly
up or wandering off. Some lures can be adjusted, fine
tuned actually, to impart maximum action. For example,
a slight bend in the tail of a spoon or twist of the hook
eye in the nose of a plug can make a noticeable
difference in how the lure performs.

Also, when running two or more lures, make sure the
offerings are compatible. Lures that run out of harmony
with each other are bound to tangle and that means
wasted time to straighten out the mess. Testing them
first will avoid the problem.

2) Consider different sizes, shapes, and colors of
lures. No one has ever figured out with precision what
makes a fish strike or snub a lure. There is no doubt,
that matching the forage (minnows, crayfish, etc.) in
color, shape, action, and size can help trigger those
strikes from hungry fish. On the other hand, if fish such
as bluegills, small mouth bass or Coho salmon are
protecting spawning beds, they may attack whatever is
threatening. So, bright colors in lures may out produce
bland colors.

3) Vary trolling speeds. Goosing the engine now and
then or slowing to a crawl every so often will change the
action of the lures and may get fish to strike them.

4) Vary trolling patterns and lead lengths. The
amount of line you let out often determines how deep
the lure will run and, to some extent, what degree of
action it will impart. For starters, consider running lures
about ten feet behind downrigger weights. If flat line
trolling, put them back about fifty feet, then experiment
depending on what the fish do.

Trolling patterns affect lure action too, that is why
some anglers like to wheel a lazy S course. On turns,
outside lures will speed up momentarily while inside
lures hang for a moment or two. Some fish are attracted
to lures that change speeds. Also, zigzag patterns al-
low for more water coverage, plus it keeps lures out of
propeller boil, an important consideration for browns and
other wary species.

5) Locate fish on a vertical plane. Place lures in
areas where fish might be. Skilled fishermen call these
areas the “strike zones”. They include the edges of the
weed beds, structure along bottom, drop-offs, preferred
temperature of the target species, and the thermocline.
Remember that fish occupy certain areas for certain
reasons (sources of food, protective cover, preferred
temperatures, etc.).

www.cannondownriggers.com

R

N D-EE P

6) Consider special knots and swivels. A good ball
bearing swivel will all but eliminate line twist and will

aid in getting maximum performance from a lure. Many
anglers add the tiny swivels to split rings already on the
lure itself. On the other hand, a swivel may dampen the
action of a sensitive lure, such as a Rapala. Some fish-
erman tie tiny improved clinch or loop knots. Loop knots
in particular may enhance up and down and side to side
action of lures. Any good fishing manual will explain how
to tie these and other knots.

7) Consider releases for flatline trolling. A good

tip is to secure a piece of downrigger cable or heavy
monofilament to the water ski hook or handle below the
transom of most boats. To the other end of the mono or
cable, add a pinch-r-release. After letting out your lure to
the desire distance, put the rod in its holder, then bend
the tip and secure the fishing line in the release.

8) Add aweed guard. Having trouble with weeds
hanging up lures? Consider tying a three-inch piece of
monofilament a foot above the lure. Leaves, smaller
weeds and other debris may catch here momentarily
then fall off to the side of the lure without tangling.
Weedless lures are another smart consideration. Down-
rigger cables are effective weed catchers when trolling
for pike, muskies, or bass in weed-infested lakes.

9) Add a stinger hook. When fish short strike, slap at
lures without becoming hooked, adding a stinger hook
can solve the problem. Simply tie a treble hook to one
end of a four inch piece of monofilament and then tie the
extra hook to the last gang of hooks on your lure. The
stinger hook, which trails the lure, provides extra insur-
ance.

10) Keep hooks sharp. Some of the best fishermen
sharpen all hooks after every fish caught. Hooks get dull
through both use and misuse, and probably more fish
are lost to dull points than anything else.



@©cAanNNOoN

Troubleshooting

PROBLEM:
In the UP or AUTO-UP mode the downrigger stops
periodically or the circuit breaker trips repeatedly.

SOLUTION:

e Low battery. The battery voltage at the power cord
is less than 11.5 volts (measure with a volt meter
while the downrigger is pulling up the weight).

e Power cable is too long or too small in diameter.

e Do not overload the downrigger. It is designed to lift
up to 20 Ib. weights only.

PROBLEM:
Unit does not turn on.
SOLUTION:
o Check polarity on power cable.
o Check Circuit breaker (s)

PROBLEM:

Unit does not count the depth correctly.
SOLUTION:

Reel no longer has 250 ft of cable. If your reel has
more or less than 250 ft of cable this can affect the ac-
curacy of the counter.

RUN DEEFP

PROBLEM:

Clutch slips

SOLUTION:

e Retighten clutch knob. Clutch knob should be
just tight enough that the clutch does not slip
when downrigger is in normal use. Do not use
tools of any kind to tighten the clutch, hand
tightening should always be sufficient.

e Check clutch disc condition by removing side
cover and spool. Replace if necessary.

PROBLEM:
The Magnum fails to continue running after toggle
switch is pushed up and held momentarily, while
cable is still in water, or is having problems with the
PIC voltage.

SOLUTION:
Make sure your boat is properly grounded. A boat
that is properly grounded has an electrical path from
the negative battery terminal to all metal parts on
the boat that contact water. Additionally, in saltwa-
ter the boat must be have a proper sacrificial zinc
anode and show a natural electrolysis voltage of 0.7
to 0.9 volts. The voltage supply to your downrigger
must also be bonded to the boat.

www.cannondownriggers.com



RUN DEEFP

CANNON

Parts List

1S G wnube 00£2Z06T

www.cannondownriggers.com



EEP

RUMN

NNON

@l==

dd7TH @4 SIXV 1vNa ‘3anL  €E0Z6€€ 9§ HOLNTD ‘avd  TTLI6EE 8¢

d3dTOH AOY-SIXV TIvNd ‘INdV  00216€EE G5 1dVHS3AIEA ‘NId  0v92Z6€€ LC

SS ‘8# 'LV1d "dIHSYM  209v6EE Z8 d3dTOH A0 ‘NND-ASSV  706T66€ ¥S 14VHS HOLNTD ‘A1v1d  LO6T6EE 9¢

ONITVIS ‘YIHSVM  2ZELTBEE 18 14VHS .7/T "ONINIVLIY ‘ONIY  000E6EE €9 SS OT-IH Hdd.SL ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE 14

AN3 NOO9g ‘¥31dvayv S06S6EE 08 dldO 140S ‘NONNVO-9ONM  TOTO6EE Zs H3IAOD LINSVO  20696EE e

IVANVIN MNVYD-ITANVH  0T606EE 6L 1S 9VIN/OYd 1d INNOW-ISVL  SS6T6EE T8 AVIMILVYIN VET NT I4LdINIA DIN  €-996T07 €2

Hdd ‘SS .Z X 02-7/T-M3HDS  TIVEGEE 8L (aNS)OVN/LA 3SVE LNIN ‘ASY  0E6T66E 08 HOLOW ‘Y3IN0D  €0206€E€E [#4

MOOH dH1d3110d 0¢-¥/T 1109 M\dH  000¥706 LL NId 3SV3IT13d ONIddS MAH  200.48¢¢ 6V HOLIMS 1OOd 06¥TccT TC
HOLVINSNI® dVNS ASV  87T00¢¢ 9L MOV1d OId-1vO3d  0TLS6EE 8y T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

NITAVIN LE-0/F TIAIMS VNS MAH 0290016 SL MOVg ‘3AIS -TvO3AA  YE9S6EE yA4 1v1d "YIHSYM  22LT6EE 6T
HOLVNINY31L IATFTTS NOIHSNO  TOTOOT6 IZA 1SNYHL ‘ONIYVIE MAH  0820T06 ci4 319901 ‘HOLIMS  26.982C 8T
HOLVNINYIL NOD 00T00T6 €L 1SNYHL "YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE 514 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HOS ¥01c0EC LT

9T/T X 8/G X ¢€/6 LVT1d-d3IHSVM  CT.LTLEC cL HOLNTD dI¥9 140S ‘9ONM  €0T06EE 144 INNNDVIN ‘'VOd ASY  90076£€ 9T

SS MOOTAN 02-V/T-LNN  €0TE9ZC 1L Y3ILNNOD ‘™¥vID  T9SEE80 1514 O7-IH X3H IONVId-M3IHOS  TIVEGEE aT

V3H SSNYL ¢/T TX0Z /T 40S MAH  €T.08¢26 0L 1191a € 94313N  2/.¥0220 [4%4 ASSY ONISNOH dVIO/JOLON  STS966€ VT
TIHd dH SSNY1 ¢X0¢ /T 40S MAH 02,0826 69 gONY ‘ONIY-O  S09v6€E€ v Z0SYIN OJDATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS  0Z6Z6€EE €T
4-2/T-518# "dIANITAN-ONIYVIE  S0006€€ 89 ONINIVL3Y NOTAN 0T# 43HSVM  8TLT.L0C oy (aNs)0Y13Y ‘F1aVD YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€ 4
dVL 73S 8/S X 0¢-9#-M3HOS  ¢TvE0EC L9 SINdd SS 7/€ X 0¢-¥/T-M3HIOS  VEVELEC 6€ d3IarMv3Iydg 1IN0dI0 1009 T6v1cecT T

SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#LNN  ¥CTEGEE 99 7334 *Y3IN0D  S0206€€ 8¢ dINV GZ “d3INVIYL LINDHID  S0Z86EE 0T

S SIWNHdd SL'TXVZ-0T#M3IHIS SG8YEGEE <9 IA3FTTS 43AVITNOD  0L000T6 LE Viva “Iv3S YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6
M3N ‘NI NOOEF  €TOZ6EE 9 319v0 .00 L6ESLLE 9€ INNNOVIN ‘J1V1d IvIS  T0996€E 8

AN3 NOO9d ‘NIHS  L0ST6EE €9 dls 1334 '”¥vaAD  09S€€20 154 S OVIN “IvO3d  6SSS6EE L

A31INd ‘IAIIHS  00€T6EE 29 SS OT-IH.SL'X9T-0T#M3IHOS  8TVEGEE 123 ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T  0TS96€EE 9

A31INd ‘ISVO  02GZ6EE 19 7334 HOLN1D ‘I1V1d  906T6EE €€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHYDS  0SVELET S

(ans) AN3 NOO9 ‘NND-ASSV  002066€ 09 SS (GL° X vT# AINHA-MIHOS  V.LVEGEE [4> 3Svd LY43SNI  20LV6EE 14
NOISNYLX3 MOOH T1vd  006.6€€E 6S 7334 ‘ONIMVIE TIve  02096€€ T€ NO HSNd ‘LY3SNI  22.V6EE €

ALNA AAVEH - NOO4 «vZ¢  82806¢¢ 8§ 7339 ‘ONINdS  L0.Z6€E€ 0€ SYS00€ SS 0Z-7/T XIH-LNN  0ETEGEE 4
TVSHIAINN ISVITIH MAH ASVY  ¢00.L.¢¢ PAS] dO.SL°€ ‘HONOY 133Y  L26LLL€ 6¢ MV ‘JNVEd  ¥ZS26EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"Y9v1-/25-008-T XV 10 €€779-/22-008-T |[e2 ‘18pJ0 0L "VSIA 10 prediaise|y ‘pred 1an0asig A8y [euosiad ‘ysed Aq aq Aew usw
-uedap sued NONNYD ay) wouy paiapio sued Aue doj JuawAhed 1s)| sued ay) woly siaquinu Led 1981109 8yl asn ases|d ‘sued Buuaplo usym 1abbuumop 1noA jo siaquinu vy
-3S pue T3A0N 9yl apinoid 01 ains ag * "“TO09S BIOSSUUIN ‘O1exuR\ ‘OALIQ 1amod TZT 1dad sued NONNYD wouy Apdadip palap.io aq Aew sued juswade|dal ‘'S N ayl u|

1S G wnube 00£206T



RUN DEEFP

CANNON

.. Parts List

3/ 1S S wnube TOSZ06T

www.cannondownriggers.com



EEP

RUMN

NNON

@l==

dd1H ad SIXvYIvNa ‘39Nl €€026€EE 99 HOLN1D ‘avd TTLI6EE 8¢

Y3IATOH AOY-SIXV IVNA ‘NdY  002V6EE i) 14VHS3AIEA ‘NId  07926€€ LC

SS '8# 'LV1d "YIHSYM  209v6€EE Z8 Y3dTOH AOY ‘NND-ASSV  ¥06T66€ ¥S 14VHS HOLN1D ‘J1vid LO6T6EE 9¢

ONITVIS ‘WIHSVM  2ZELTBEE 18 14VHS /T "ONINIVLIY 'ONIY  000E6EE €S SS OT-IH Hdd.S2 ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE G¢

AN3 INOO4 ‘¥3LdVAVY  S06S6EE 08 dI¥d9 140S ‘NONNVO-dONM  TOTO6EE Zs d3AN0D LIMSVD  20696€E e

IVANVIN YMNVEO-ITANVH  O0T606€E 6L 1S OVIN/OYd 1A ‘LNNON-ISVE  SS6T6EE TS IVIYIALVIN VET NT 3L INIA DIN  €-996TOF €2

Hdd 'SS .Z X 02-¥/T-M3IHJS TIVEGEE 8L (ans)ovN/La 3Svd LN ‘ASY  0E6T66E 0s JOLOW "¥3INOD  €0206€€E (44

MOOH dH1d37110d 0¢-7/T 1109 MdH  0700%706 LL NId 3SV3T13d ONIddS MAH  200.48¢¢ 67 HOLIMS LOOd 06¥TccT %4
HOLVINSNI ® dVNS ASY  87T100¢¢ 9L MOV1d OId-1vO3d  0TLS6EE 8y T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

NITIVIN LE-0/7 TIAIMS VNS MAH 0290016 <74 MOv1g ‘3AIS -1vO3A  ¥E9S6EE LY 1v1d "YIHSVM  22LT6EE 6T
HOL1VNINYG3L IAF3TS NOIHSNO  TOTOOT6 122 1SNYHL ‘ONIdVIE MAH 0820106 14 319901 ‘HOLIMS 2629822 8T
HOLVNINYIL NOD 00TO0T6 €L 1SNYHL “YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE 14 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HJS ¥0Tc0EC LT

9T/T X 8/ X ¢€/6 LV1d-4aIHSVM  CTLT.LEC cL HOLNTD 'dIYD 140S ‘dONM  €0TO6EE 144 NNNDVIN ‘VOd ASY  90076E£E 9T

SS MOOTAN 0¢-v/T-LNN  €0TEICC TL (O14L3N) ¥3LNNOD ¥VIAD  0TOEEEE 4 O7T-IH X3H IONVI14-M3HOS  TIVEGEE ST

V3H SSNYL ¢/T TX0C ¥/T 40S MAH  €T.08¢6 0L (O1¥13N) L191A € Y4LNNOD  TTO0ZEE [4%4 ASSV ONISNOH dV3O/HdOLON  STS966E T
1IHd dH SSNYL ¢X0¢ /T 40S MdH 02,0826 69 gONY ‘ONIY-O  S09v6€EE v Z0SYIN OOATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS 0Z62Z6€EE €T
4-2/T-518# “YANITAN-ONIYVIE S0006EE 89 ONINIV13d NOTAN OT# 43HSVM  8T.TL0C oy (ans)od13y '319v0 YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€E 4"
dVL 4713S 8/G X 0C-9#-M3HIOS  ¢TVrE0EC L9 SINdd SS /€ X 0¢-V/T-M3dDS  VEVELEC 6€ d3IMv3dd LINDdID 1009 TevTecT T

SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#-LNN  ¥CTEGEE 99 7339 "Y3IN0D  S0206€€ 8¢ dINV GZ ‘d3INVIYL LINDYID  S0Z86EE 0T

S SIWHdd SL TXVZ-0T#M3IHDS S8YEGEE <9 IN3ITTS 43AVITNOD  0L000T6 LE V1vad “Iv3S "YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6
M3N ‘N3 NOOg  E€TOZ6EE 79 379vO .00 L6ESLLE 9€ NNNDVIN ‘I1v1d IVAS T0996€€E 8

AaN3 NOO9 ‘NIHS  L0ST6EE €9 (O1¥13IN) 133 ¥vaD  TTOEEEE GE S OVIN “IvO3A  6S5S6€E€E L

A3TINd ‘IAIIHS  00E£T6EE 29 SS OTIHSGLX9T-0T#MIHOS  8TVEGEE 123 ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T 0TS96€E 9

AITINd ‘ISVO  02S526€E 79 71334 HOLNTD ‘J1v1d  906T6EE €€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHDS  0SVELET S

(ans) AaN3 NOO09 ‘NNO-ASSY  002066€ 09 SS G4 X VT# AINIHA-MIHOS  V.LPEGEE (43 3Svd ‘Ld3ASNI  20LY6EE 1%
NOISNYLX3 MOOH 11vd  006.6€E 65 71334 ‘ONIYvY39 TIve  02096€€ 1€ NO HSNd ‘LYd3ASNI  ¢2Lv6EE €

ALNA AAVIH - NOO4 «¥Z¢  82806¢2¢ 8§ 7339 ‘ONINdAS  L0.LZ6€€ 0€ SYS00€ SS 0¢-7/T XIH-LNN  OETEGEE 4
IVSHIAINN ISVITIH MAH ASY  2002.¢2¢ JAS] A0 .S.°€ ‘HONOY 133 226LL.€ 6¢ MVY 'JNVES  ¥ZST6EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"¥9v1-/25-008-T XV4 10 €€%79-/22-008-T |[e2 '18pI0 0L "VSIA 10 piediaise|y ‘pred 18nodsig A8y feuosiad ‘ysed Aq aq Aew
quawpedap sued NONNVYD @Y1 wolj palaplo sued Aue loj uswAhed -1si| sued ayl wolj siaquinu Led 1081109 a8y} ash ases|d ‘sued Buliaplo uaym Jabbuumop Inok jo siaquinu
IVIY3S pue 1T3A0N a8yl apinoid 01 ains g "TO09S BIOSAUUI ‘01 UBIA ‘DAlIg Jamod TZT “1daq@ sied NONNWYD woly AppoaJip palaplo ag Aew sued juswade|dal “v'S'N ayl uj

3/ 1S G wnube\ TOEZ06T



RUN DEEFP

© cANNON

X 1S 0T wnube G0E206T

www.cannondownriggers.com



dId9 140S ‘NONNVO-9ONM  TOTO6EE 09 71339 ‘ONINAS  L0.Z6€E€ o€

SS ‘8# ‘J1V1d "YIHSVM  20976€E 06 1S 9VIN/OYd 1d LNNOW-3ISvE  SS6T6EE 69 dO.SL°€ ‘HONOY 133Y  L26LLLE 6¢

ONITVIS 'YIHSYM  ZELTBEE 68 (aNS)OVIN/LA 3SVYE LNIN ‘ASY  0E6T66E 89 HOLN1D ‘avd TT.I6EE 8¢

IVANVYIN MNVED-ITANVH  0T606EE 18 3Sv4d T3IAIMS ONIdv3Ia MAH  ¥000T06 A 14VHS3AIEA ‘NId  07926€€ LC

Hdd ‘SS .Z X 02-7/T-M3HJS  TIVEBEE 98 1NN 3ISV3IT3Y 43INIVLIIAd MAH  T00.L.L¢ZC 9§ 14VHS HOLN1D ‘J1vid LO6T6EE 9¢

MOOH dH1d3110d 0¢-¥/T 1109 MdH  000¥706 S8 S1 X3ANI ‘ILVId 6T6T6EE qS SS OT-IH Hdd.S2 ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE G¢
HOLVINSNI ® dVNS ASY  87100¢¢ 8 T3AIMS J1V1d Md9 20029¢¢ S H3AN0D LIMSVD  20696€E e

NITIVIA LE-0/7 TIAIMS dVNS MAH  02900T6 €8 A3NIHOVIN 3SVE 31V1d ASV  T0029¢¢ €9 IVIYIALVIN VET NT 3L INIA DIN  €-996TOF €2
HOLVNINYTL IATTTS NOIHSNO  TOTOOT6 Z8 NId 3SV3T13d ONIddS MAH  200.48¢¢ 4] JOLOW "¥3INOD  €0206€€E (44

HOLVNINY3IL NOD 00TO0T6 18 3SV3T3d - NId  009¢6€€ TS HOLIMS LOOd 06¥TccT %4

9T/T X 8/S X ¢€/6 LV1d-daAHSVM  CTLTLEC 08 NId ISV3T13d AN MAH  TO061ZC 08 T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

SS MOOTAN 02-7/T-LNN  €0TE9CC 6L 3SvE 1IAIMS ‘ASY NND 5068662 6V 1v1d "YIHSVM  22LT6EE 6T

V3H SSNY1 ¢/T TX0Z ¥/T 40S MAH  €T.08¢6 8. MOV1d OId-1vO3d  O0T.LS6EE 8y 319901 ‘HOLIMS 2629822 8T

TIHd dH SSNY1 ¢X0¢ ¥/T 40S MAH 02,0826 LL MOv1g ‘3AIS -TvO3AAd  ¥E9S6EE yA4 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HJS ¥0Tc0EC LT

N H 4-2/T-518# "4INITAN-ONIYVIE S0006E€ 9L 1SNYHL ‘ONIMVIE MAH  0820T06 i4 NNNDVIN ‘VOd ASY  90076E£E 9T
D M dVL 73S 8/S X 0¢-9#-M3HdOS  ¢T¥E0EC 72 1SNYHL “YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE 514 O7T-IH X3H IONVI14-M3HOS  TIVEGEE ST
SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#LNN  ¥ZTEGEE IZA HOLNTD 'dI¥D L40S ‘dONM  E0TO6EE 144 ASSV ONISNOH dV3O/HdOLON  STS966E T

N m S SINHdd SL'TXVZ-0T#MIHOS  SG8VEGEE €L d3INNOD ‘YvaAD  T9SEES0 4 Z0SYIN OOATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS 0Z626€EE €T
N i M3N ‘N3 NOOE €TOZ6EE cL 1I91d € ¥313IN - £.v0¢2c0 [4%4 (ans)od13y '319v0 YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€E 4"
n AN3 NOO4d ‘NIHS  2L0ST6EE 172 gONM ‘ONIY-O  S09¥6€E 114 d3IMv3dd 1INDdID 1009 TevTecT T
A3TINd ‘IAIIHS  00€Z6EE 0L ONINIVL3Y NOTAN OT# 43HSVM  8T.LT.L0C 074 dINV GZ ‘d3INVIYL LINDYID  S0Z86EE 0T

C A3TINd ‘ISVD  02GZ6EE 69 SINdd SS 7/€ X 0¢-7/T-M3HOS  vEVELEC 6€ V1vad “Iv3S "YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6
O (ans) AN3 INOOd ‘NND-ASSV  002066€ 89 7339 *93IN0D  S0206€€ 8¢ NNNDVIN ‘I1v1d IVAS T0996€€E 8
NOISNILX3 MOOH 11vd  006.6€€ L9 IAFTTS 43AVITNOO  0.000T6 LE 0T OVIN "IvO3A 08SS6€EE L

OIdOOS3131L NOOd ASY  T¢80T¢<C 99 379vO .00 L6ESLLE 9¢€ ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T 0TS96€E 9

IVSHIAINN ISYIT3IH MAH ASY  2002.¢¢ S99 dls 1339 '™¥vaAD  09S€€20 g€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHDS  0SVELET S

dd1H @y SIXVY IvNad ‘39Nl €€0¢6€E€ 9 SS OTIH.S.X9T-0T#M3JOS  8TVEGEE Ve 3Svd ‘Ld3ASNI  20LY6EE 1%

d3AT0H AOY-SIXV I¥NA ‘NdY  00ZV6EE €9 71334 HOLNTO ‘31v1d  906T6EE €€ NO HSNd ‘LYd3ASNI  ¢2Lv6EE €

d3ATOH AOY ‘NND-ASSV  ¥06T66€ 29 SS (GL° X vT# INIIA-MIHOS  V.LVEGEE [4> SYS00€ SS 0¢-7/T XIH-LNN  OETEGEE 4

14VHS .7/T 'ONINIVLIY ‘ONIY  000E6EE 19 733 ‘ONIMVIE TIve  02096£€ T€ MVY 'JNVES  ¥ZST6EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"Y9YY-L2S-008-T XV 10 €€79-/22-008-T [[ed 49pI0 0L "VSIA I0 piedidisel\ ‘pied 19A09sIa oayd [euositad ‘yseos Aq aq Aew
quawpedap sued NONNVYD @Y1 wolj palaplo sued Aue loj uswAhed -1si| sued ayl wolj siaquinu Led 1081109 a8y} ash ases|d ‘sued Buliaplo uaym Jabbuumop Inok jo siaquinu

IVIY3S pue 1T3A0N a8yl apinoid 01 ains g "TO09S BIOSAUUI ‘01 UBIA ‘DAlIg Jamod TZT “1daq@ sied NONNWYD woly AppoaJip palaplo ag Aew sued juswade|dal “v'S'N ayl uj

X1S 0T wnube S0£206T



RUN DEEFP

© cANNON

3/ X1S 0T wnubep 90€206T

www.cannondownriggers.com



dId9 140S ‘NONNVO-9ONM  TOTO6EE 09 71339 ‘ONINAS  L0.Z6€E€ o€

SS ‘8# 'Lv1d '"YIHSYM  209V6€EE 68 1S 9VIN/OYd 1d LNNOW-3ISvE  SS6T6EE 69 dO.SL°€ ‘HONOY 133Y  L26LLLE 6¢

ONITVIS 'YIHSYM  ZELTBEE 88 (aNS)OVIN/LA 3SVYE LNIN ‘ASY  0E6T66E 89 HOLN1D ‘avd TT.I6EE 8¢

IVANVYIN MNVED-ITANVH  0T606EE 18 3Sv4d T3IAIMS ONIdv3Ia MAH  ¥000T06 A 14VHS3AIEA ‘NId  07926€€ LC

Hdd ‘SS .Z X 02-7/T-M3HJS  TIVEBEE 98 1NN 3ISV3IT3Y 43INIVLIIAd MAH  T00.L.L¢ZC 9§ 14VHS HOLN1D ‘J1vid LO6T6EE 9¢

MOOH dH1d3110d 0¢-¥/T 1109 MdH  000¥706 S8 S1 X3ANI ‘ILVId 6T6T6EE qS SS OT-IH Hdd.S2 ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE G¢
HOLVINSNI ® dVNS ASY  87100¢¢ 8 T3AIMS J1V1d Md9 20029¢¢ S H3AN0D LIMSVD  20696€E e

NITIVIA LE-0/7 TIAIMS dVNS MAH  02900T6 €8 A3NIHOVIN 3SVE 31V1d ASV  T0029¢¢ €9 IVIYIALVIN VET NT 3L INIA DIN  €-996TOF €2
HOLVNINYTL IATTTS NOIHSNO  TOTOOT6 Z8 NId 3SV3T13d ONIddS MAH  200.48¢¢ 4] JOLOW "¥3INOD  €0206€€E (44

HOLVNINY3IL NOD 00TO0T6 18 3SV3T3d - NId  009¢6€€ TS HOLIMS LOOd 06¥TccT %4

9T/T X 8/S X ¢€/6 LV1d-daAHSVM  CTLTLEC 08 NId ISV3T13d AN MAH  TO061ZC 08 T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

SS MOOTAN 02-7/T-LNN  €0TE9CC 6L 3SvE 1IAIMS ‘ASY NND 5068662 6V 1v1d "YIHSVM  22LT6EE 6T

V3H SSNY1 ¢/T TX0Z ¥/T 40S MAH  €T.08¢6 8. MOV1d OId-1vO3d  O0T.LS6EE 8y 319901 ‘HOLIMS 2629822 8T

TIHd dH SSNY1 ¢X0¢ ¥/T 40S MAH 02,0826 LL MOv1g ‘3AIS -TvO3AAd  ¥E9S6EE yA4 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HJS ¥0Tc0EC LT

N H 4-2/T-518# "4INITAN-ONIYVIE S0006E€ 9L 1SNYHL ‘ONIMVIE MAH  0820T06 i4 NNNDVIN ‘VOd ASY  90076E£E 9T
D M dVL 73S 8/S X 0¢-9#-M3HdOS  ¢T¥E0EC 72 1SNYHL “YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE 514 O7T-IH X3H IONVI14-M3HOS  TIVEGEE ST
SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#LNN  ¥ZTEGEE IZA HOLNTD 'dI¥D L40S ‘dONM  E0TO6EE 144 ASSV ONISNOH dV3O/HdOLON  STS966E T

N m S SINHdd SL'TXVZ-0T#MIHOS  SG8VEGEE €L (O1413N) ¥3LNNOD ¥V3AD  0TOEEEE 4 Z0SYIN OOATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS 0Z626€EE €T
N i M3N ‘N3 NOOE €TOZ6EE cL (O1413N) 1191A € Y3LNNOD  TTOOZEE [4%4 (ans)od13y '319v0 YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€E 4"
n AN3 NOO4d ‘NIHS  2L0ST6EE 172 gONM ‘ONIY-O  S09¥6€E 114 d3IMv3dd 1INDdID 1009 TevTecT T
A3TINd ‘IAIIHS  00€Z6EE 0L ONINIVL3Y NOTAN OT# 43HSVM  8T.LT.L0C 074 dINV GZ ‘d3INVIYL LINDYID  S0Z86EE 0T

C A3TINd ‘ISVD  02GZ6EE 69 SINdd SS 7/€ X 0¢-7/T-M3HOS  vEVELEC 6€ V1vad “Iv3S "YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6
O (ans) AN3 INOOd ‘NND-ASSV  002066€ 89 7339 *93IN0D  S0206€€ 8¢ NNNDVIN ‘I1v1d IVAS T0996€€E 8
NOISNILX3 MOOH 11vd  006.6€€ L9 IAFTTS 43AVITNOO  0.000T6 LE 0T OVIN "IvO3A 08SS6€EE L

OIdOOS3131L NOOd ASY  T¢80T¢<C 99 379vO .00 L6ESLLE 9¢€ ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T 0TS96€E 9

IVSHIAINN ISYIT3IH MAH ASY  2002.¢¢ S99 (O1413N) 1339 ¥vaD  TTOEEEE g€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHDS  0SVELET S

dd1H @y SIXVY IvNad ‘39Nl €€0¢6€E€ 9 SS OTIH.S.X9T-0T#M3JOS  8TVEGEE Ve 3Svd ‘Ld3ASNI  20LY6EE 1%

d3AT0H AOY-SIXV I¥NA ‘NdY  00ZV6EE €9 71334 HOLNTO ‘31v1d  906T6EE €€ NO HSNd ‘LYd3ASNI  ¢2Lv6EE €

d3ATOH AOY ‘NND-ASSV  ¥06T66€ 29 SS (GL° X vT# INIIA-MIHOS  V.LVEGEE [4> SYS00€ SS 0¢-7/T XIH-LNN  OETEGEE 4

14VHS .7/T 'ONINIVLIY ‘ONIY  000E6EE 19 733 ‘ONIMVIE TIve  02096£€ T€ MVY 'JNVES  ¥ZST6EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"Y9YY-L2S-008-T XV 10 €€79-/22-008-T [[ed 49pI0 0L "VSIA I0 piedidisel\ ‘pied 19A09sIa oayd [euositad ‘yseos Aq aq Aew
quawpedap sued NONNVYD @Y1 wolj palaplo sued Aue loj uswAhed -1si| sued ayl wolj siaquinu Led 1081109 a8y} ash ases|d ‘sued Buliaplo uaym Jabbuumop Inok jo siaquinu

IVIY3S pue 1T3A0N a8yl apinoid 01 ains g "TO09S BIOSAUUI ‘01 UBIA ‘DAlIg Jamod TZT “1daq@ sied NONNWYD woly AppoaJip palaplo ag Aew sued juswade|dal “v'S'N ayl uj

3/ X1S 0T wnubey 90£206T



RUN DEEFP

© cANNON

S1 X1S 0T wnube 0TEZ06T

www.cannondownriggers.com



EEP

RUMN

NNON

@l==

SS ‘8# ‘Lv1d '"YIHSYM  Z09V6€EE 78 14VHS .7/T ‘ONINIVLIY ‘'ONIY  000E£6€E€ 99 HOLN1D ‘avd TT.I6EE 8¢

ONITVIS 'YIHSYM  ZELTBEE €8 did9 140S ‘'NONNVO-9ONM  TOTO6EE i) 14VHS3AIEA ‘NId  07926€€ LC

IVANVIA YMNVHO-ITANVH  0T606€EE Z8 1S OVIN/OYd LA LNNON-ISVE  SS6T6EE ¥S 14VHS HOLN1D ‘J1vid LO6T6EE 9¢

Hdd ‘SS .Z X 02-7/T-M3HDS  TIVE6EE 18 (aNs)OVIN/LA 3SVE ININ ‘'ASY  0E6T66E €S SS OT-IH Hdd.S2 ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE G¢

MOOH dH1d3T110d 0¢-¥/T 1109 M\dH  000%706 08 3ASvA 13AIMS ONIdvY3d MAH  ¥000T06 Zs d3AN0D LIMSVD  20696€E e
HOLVINSNI® dVNS ASV  817T00¢¢ 6L 1NN 3SV3T3d d3INIVIId MAH  T00Z.¢Z¢C TS IVIYIALVIN VET NT 3L INIA DIN  €-996TOF €2

NITIVIA LE-0/7 TIAIMS dVNS MAH 0290076 8L S1 X3ANI ‘ILv1d 6I6T6EE 0s S1 "JOLON "¥3IAOD  +0206€EE (44
HOLVNINY3L IATTTS NOIHSNO  TOTOO0T6 LL TIAIMS F1V1d Md9d 20029¢¢ 67 HOLIMS LOOd 06¥TccT %4
HOLVNINY3IL NOD 00T0O0T6 9L A3aNIHOVIN 3SV4 31V1d ASVY  T0029¢¢ 8y T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

9T/T X 8/G X C€/6 LVT1d-d3IHSVM  CT.LTLEC <74 NId 3SV313d ONIddS MAH  200.8¢2¢ LY 1v1d "YIHSVM  22LT6EE 6T

SS MOOTAN 02-V/T-LNN  €0TE9ZC 122 3SV3IT3d - NId  00926€€ 14 319901 ‘HOLIMS 2629822 8T

V3H SSNYL ¢/T TX0C ¥/T 40S MAH  €T.08¢6 €L NIid 3SV3IT3d NA MAH  T006Y¢C 14 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HJS ¥0Tc0EC LT
TIHd dH SSNY1 ¢X0¢ ¥/T 40S MAH 02,0826 cL 3Svd 13AIMS ‘ASV NND  S06866¢ 144 NNNDVIN ‘VOd ASY  90076E£E 9T
4-2/T-518# "dINITAN-ONIYVIE  S0006€€ TL SL1 MOv1d DId-TvO3d  TTLS6EE 4 O7T-IH X3H IONVI14-M3HOS  TIVEGEE ST
dVL 73S 8/S X 02-9#-M3HOS  ¢T¥E0EC 0L MOv1g ‘3AIS -Tv03A  7E9S6EE [4%4 ASSV ONISNOH dV3O/HdOLON  STS966E T

SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#LNN  ¥ZTEGEE 69 1SNYHL ‘ONIYVIE MAH  0820T06 v Z0SYIN OOATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS 0Z626€EE €T

S SWHdd S TXVZ-0T#-M3dOS S8VEGEE 89 1SNYHL ‘YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE oy (ans)od13y '319v0 YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€E 4"
M3N ‘NI NOOE  E€TOZ6EE L9 HOLN1D 'dI¥D 140S 'dONM  €0TO6EE 6€ d3IMv3dd LINDdID 1009 TevTecT T

AaN3 NOOd ‘WIHS  L0ST6EE 99 d31INNOD ‘YvaAD  TIGEE0 8¢ dINV GZ ‘d3INVIYL LINDYID  S0Z86EE 0T

A31INd ‘IAIIHS  00€Z6EE <9 1191a € ¥313N L.¥02c0 LE V1vad “Iv3S "YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6

A3TINd ‘ISVD  02GZ6EE 79 gONY ‘ONIY-O  S09¥6EE 9€ NNNDVIN ‘I1v1d IVAS T0996€€E 8

(ans) AN3 INOO9 ‘NND-ASSY  002066€ €9 ONINIVLIH NOTAN OT# 43IHSVM  8TLT.L0C GE SL1°'0T OV “TvO3d  T8SS6EE L
NOISNILX3 MOOH 11vd  006.6€€ 29 SIdd SS 7/€ X 0¢-7/T-M3HOS  VEVELEC 123 ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T 0TS96€E 9

SS "2Id0JS3AT3L WO0d ASY  0T0Z6EE 79 S1 1334 '¥INOD  90206£€E €€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHDS  0SVELET S
3ISVIT3Y d3LVMLIVS  60T00CZC 09 3IAITTS 43AVITNOD  0L000T6 (43 3Svd ‘Ld3ASNI  20LY6EE 1%

dd1H @y SIXVYIvna ‘39Nl €€026€E€E 65 319v0 .00 L6€S.LLE 1€ NO HSNd ‘LYd3ASNI  ¢2Lv6EE €
d3ATOH A0Y-SIXV TvNAd ‘WdV  002V6€EE 8§ als 1339 ‘'”WvID  095€€20 0€ SYS00€ SS 0¢-7/T XIH-LNN  OETEGEE 4
d3ATOH AOY ‘NND-ASSV  06T66€ JAS] A0 .S.°€ ‘HONOY 133 226LL.€ 6¢ SL1 ‘MVY ‘JNVYHd  GZSZ6EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"¥9v1-/25-008-T XV4 10 €€%79-/22-008-T |[e2 '18pI0 0L "VSIA 10 piediaise|y ‘pred 18nodsig A8y feuosiad ‘ysed Aq aq Aew
quawpedap sued NONNVYD @Y1 wolj palaplo sued Aue loj uswAhed -1si| sued ayl wolj siaquinu Led 1081109 a8y} ash ases|d ‘sued Buliaplo uaym Jabbuumop Inok jo siaquinu
IVIY3S pue 1T3A0N a8yl apinoid 01 ains g "TO09S BIOSAUUI ‘01 UBIA ‘DAlIg Jamod TZT “1daq@ sied NONNWYD woly AppoaJip palaplo ag Aew sued juswade|dal “v'S'N ayl uj

S1 X1S 0T wnuBepn 0TEZ06T



© cANNON

RUN DEEFP

1902311 Magnum 10 STX TS /E

www.cannondownriggers.com



EEP

RUMN

NNON

@l==

SS ‘8# ‘Lv1d '"YIHSYM  Z09V6€EE 78 14VHS .7/T ‘ONINIVLIY ‘'ONIY  000E£6€E€ 99 HOLN1D ‘avd TT.I6EE 8¢

ONITVIS 'YIHSYM  ZELTBEE €8 did9 140S ‘'NONNVO-9ONM  TOTO6EE i) 14VHS3AIEA ‘NId  07926€€ LC

IVANVIA YMNVHO-ITANVH  0T606€EE Z8 1S OVIN/OYd LA LNNON-ISVE  SS6T6EE ¥S 14VHS HOLN1D ‘J1vid LO6T6EE 9¢

Hdd ‘SS .Z X 02-7/T-M3HDS  TIVE6EE 18 (aNs)OVIN/LA 3SVE ININ ‘'ASY  0E6T66E €S SS OT-IH Hdd.S2 ' X0T#M3HOS  08VEGEE G¢

MOOH dH1d3T110d 0¢-¥/T 1109 M\dH  000%706 08 3ASvA 13AIMS ONIdvY3d MAH  ¥000T06 Zs d3AN0D LIMSVD  20696€E e
HOLVINSNI® dVNS ASV  817T00¢¢ 6L 1NN 3SV3T3d d3INIVIId MAH  T00Z.¢Z¢C TS IVIYIALVIN VET NT 3L INIA DIN  €-996TOF €2

NITIVIA LE-0/7 TIAIMS dVNS MAH 0290076 8L S1 X3ANI ‘ILv1d 6I6T6EE 0s S1 "JOLON "¥3IAOD  +0206€EE (44
HOLVNINY3L IATTTS NOIHSNO  TOTOO0T6 LL TIAIMS F1V1d Md9d 20029¢¢ 67 HOLIMS LOOd 06¥TccT %4
HOLVNINY3IL NOD 00T0O0T6 9L A3aNIHOVIN 3SV4 31V1d ASVY  T0029¢¢ 8y T'XSL HOLIMS NIHS MAH  €6.982¢ 0¢

9T/T X 8/G X C€/6 LVT1d-d3IHSVM  CT.LTLEC <74 NId 3SV313d ONIddS MAH  200.8¢2¢ LY 1v1d "YIHSVM  22LT6EE 6T

SS MOOTAN 02-V/T-LNN  €0TE9ZC 122 3SV3IT3d - NId  00926€€ 14 319901 ‘HOLIMS 2629822 8T

V3H SSNYL ¢/T TX0C ¥/T 40S MAH  €T.08¢6 €L NIid 3SV3IT3d NA MAH  T006Y¢C 14 8/€ X 0C-9#-M3HJS ¥0Tc0EC LT
TIHd dH SSNY1 ¢X0¢ ¥/T 40S MAH 02,0826 cL 3Svd 13AIMS ‘ASV NND  S06866¢ 144 NNNDVIN ‘VOd ASY  90076E£E 9T
4-2/T-518# "dINITAN-ONIYVIE  S0006€€ TL SL1 MOv1d DId-TvO3d  TTLS6EE 4 O7T-IH X3H IONVI14-M3HOS  TIVEGEE ST
dVL 73S 8/S X 02-9#-M3HOS  ¢T¥E0EC 0L MOv1g ‘3AIS -Tv03A  7E9S6EE [4%4 ASSV ONISNOH dV3O/HdOLON  STS966E T

SS 8-8T MOTAN CE-0T#LNN  ¥ZTEGEE 69 1SNYHL ‘ONIYVIE MAH  0820T06 v Z0SYIN OOATH 43IN3Y-NIVYLS 0Z626€EE €T

S SWHdd S TXVZ-0T#-M3dOS S8VEGEE 89 1SNYHL ‘YIHSYM MAH  LELT6EE oy (ans)od13y '319v0 YIMOd ‘ASSY  022E66€E 4"
M3N ‘NI NOOE  E€TOZ6EE L9 HOLN1D 'dI¥D 140S 'dONM  €0TO6EE 6€ d3IMv3dd LINDdID 1009 TevTecT T

AaN3 NOOd ‘WIHS  L0ST6EE 99 (O1413N) ¥3LNNOD ¥VIAD  OTOEEEE 8¢ dINV GZ ‘d3INVIYL LINDYID  S0Z86EE 0T

A31INd ‘IAIIHS  00€Z6EE <9 (O1413W) L1910 € ¥3LNNOD  TTOOZEE LE V1vad “Iv3S "YIHSVM  0ELT6EE 6

A3TINd ‘ISVD  02GZ6EE 79 gONY ‘ONIY-O  S09¥6EE 9€ NNNDVIN ‘I1v1d IVAS T0996€€E 8

(ans) AN3 INOO9 ‘NND-ASSY  002066€ €9 ONINIVLIH NOTAN OT# 43IHSVM  8TLT.L0C GE SL1°'0T OV “TvO3d  T8SS6EE L
NOISNILX3 MOOH 11vd  006.6€€ 29 SIdd SS 7/€ X 0¢-7/T-M3HOS  VEVELEC 123 ALLA OVIN MOANIM-SN3T 0TS96€E 9

SS "2Id0JS3AT3L WO0d ASY  0T0Z6EE 79 S1 1334 '¥INOD  90206£€E €€ (SS) «QHL 8/€ X 8T-8#-MIHDS  0SVELET S
3ISVIT3Y d3LVMLIVS  60T00CZC 09 3IAITTS 43AVITNOD  0L000T6 (43 3Svd ‘Ld3ASNI  20LY6EE 1%

dd1H @y SIXVYIvna ‘39Nl €€026€E€E 65 M1Ng ONVO ‘VIA ¥€0" ‘FHIM  T6ESTOT 1€ NO HSNd ‘LYd3ASNI  ¢2Lv6EE €
d3ATOH A0Y-SIXV TvNAd ‘WdV  002V6€EE 8§ (O1413W) 1339 ¥v3aO  TTOEEEE 0€ SYS00€ SS 0¢-7/T XIH-LNN  OETEGEE 4
d3ATOH AOY ‘NND-ASSV  06T66€ JAS] A0 .S.°€ ‘HONOY 133 226LL.€ 6¢ SL1 ‘MVY ‘JNVYHd  GZSZ6EE T

www.cannondownriggers.com

"¥9v1-/25-008-T XV4 10 €€%79-/22-008-T |[e2 '18pI0 0L "VSIA 10 piediaise|y ‘pred 18nodsig A8y feuosiad ‘ysed Aq aq Aew
quawpedap sued NONNVYD @Y1 wolj palaplo sued Aue loj uswAhed -1si| sued ayl wolj siaquinu Led 1081109 a8y} ash ases|d ‘sued Buliaplo uaym Jabbuumop Inok jo siaquinu
IVIY3S pue T3A0N 9yl apinold 01 ains g  "009G BIOSAUUI ‘O1)UBA ‘DAlIg Jamod TZT 1daq@ sued NONNWYD woly Apodalip palaplo ag Aew sued juswade|dal “v'S'N ayl uj

3/ SL X1S 0T wnube TTEZ06T



JOLOW

DEEP

RUMN

NNON
0
e

@I==

(HY) 3uIm a3y
m } L
Lo — 1) 3dIM MoYIg
\ I L1 ©- o &
n
o
| ¥
X
FMIMm 31dund
(01d) FuIm NZaYD -
4 | 3¥Im ALIHM
JYIM MoY1g
ﬂWU m ERTENRE]
JdIm a3y
3719VO ¥IMod AR o

@]

m.«g
®
®

Y3xv3dd ﬂ
lIND¥ID

wrelbeiq buipn sales wnubey

HOLIMS
NMOQd/dn

NAAO T TN
31ddnd IHL
HLAW HOLMAS
319901 LN

‘JLON

www.cannondownriggers.com



CANNON.

HHHHHHH

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

www.cannondownriggers.com



© caAaNNON

RUN DEEFP

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:
It is the intention of Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. to be a responsible corporate citizen, operating in compliance with known
and applicable environmental regulations, and a good neighbor in the communities where we make or sell our products.

WEEE Directive:

EU Directive 2002/96/EC “Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)” impacts most distributors, sellers, and manu-
facturers of consumer electronics in the European Union. The WEEE Directive requires the producer of consumer electronics to take responsibility
for the management of waste from their products to achieve environmentally responsible disposal during the product life cycle.

WEEE compliance may not be required in your location for electrical & electronic equipment (EEE), nor may it be required for EEE de-
signed and intended as fixed or temporary installation in transportation vehicles such as automobiles, aircraft, and boats. In some European Union
member states, these vehicles are considered outside of the scope of the Directive, and EEE for those applications can be considered excluded
from the WEEE Directive requirement.

This symbol (WEEE wheelie bin) on product indicates the product must not be disposed of with other household refuse. It must be dis-
posed of and collected for recycling and recovery of waste EEE.
Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. will mark all EEE products in accordance with the WEEE Directive. It is our goal to comply in the col-
lection, treatment, recovery, and environmentally sound disposal of those products; however, these requirement do vary within European Union

member states. For more information about where you should dispose of your waste equipment for recycling and recovery and/or your European
Union member state requirements, please contact your dealer or distributor from which your product was purchased.

To download product manuals or purchase Cannon products from an authorized dealer, please visit our web page at

www.cannondownriggers.com

Cannon

Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, LLC.
' N N 0 N __ 121 Power Drive, Mankato, MN 56001

1-800-227-6433
RUN DEEP

©2010 Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, LLC. All rights reserved. Product conforms to EU EMC directive
204/108/EC and Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.

WARNING: This product contains chemical(s) known to the state of California to cause cancer and/or reproduc-
tive toxicity.

Form No. 3397130 Rev | ECN 33050 04/13

www.cannondownriggers.com



WO SIFFLIUMOPUOTTEY MMM

€T/Y0 0S0EENDO3I | A9d O0OETL6EE 'ON wWioH
‘uononpoudail e| Jnod

3)I101X0} BUN NO/J8 Iadued 3| Jasnes inod alulojiie) ap 1832, Jed snuuodal sanbiwiyo synpod sap usnuod Inpoid 89 :1NJINISSILYIAY

*03/2¥/9002 SPUIYORW BANoaIQ e
12 ©3/801/#0Z INTD Puuaadoina aAI}0alIP B| B SLUIOJUOD JINPOld 'S9AI9SI SYOIP SN0 | D77 S2IUCJI08(T SULB SI00PINQ UOSUYOr (0 L0ZO

agad3a & N

€e¥9-L2C-008-1 2
S e o NONNUGD
"D77 'soluoa08|g SuULIEy SIoopINQ uosuyopr

uouue)d

woosiabbuumopuouues mmm

essa.pe,| e qep ebed aljou
JBJISIA ZB[jINoA ‘9o.4be 8.ileuloISSaoU0d un Zeyd uouuen syinpoid sap Jsjoyoe inod no sjnpoud sp srpnueu sop 1ob.ieyogls) inod

‘JInpo.d 8] 918yoe ZaAe snoA Inb ap IN@INGLISIP NO BJIBUUOISS30U0D

3| Jajoe09 Zaj|InaA ‘auusgdoina uolun,| ap aiquisw sAed aljoA ap seousbixe s8] Jns nosje Jasadnogl sa| 18 Js|okoal sa| ap ule Juswadinbg aijon

ap sjpyoap s3] Ingal Ne aJjeW ho Ins suswaublesual ap snjd Jnod auuaadoina uolun,| ap saiquaw sAed sg| IuLled jusLiea saouabixe s89 ‘sulow

-ueau ‘synpoid s30 ap JuswauuolIAUS,| e Joddel Jed s|qeuuosiel Jngal he asiw | }o Uoieladnogl ] ‘Juswa)el) | ‘ebessewel | Jayoadsal ap jng
Inod suoae snop "IIIAN 9A0a.I0 B| Uojas anbiuoiosle jo anblyose juswadinbg jnoy eienblew "ou| SolU0J}08|T ULIBA SI00PINO UOSUYor

‘anbiuoJos|9 18 anbujos)s Juswadinba,p 18yosp ap uoieladnosi el 18 abejoAoal 8] Jnod assewel }8
ngal ne siw 2.2 Jop || 'senbiysawop sjayosp sa| Iwed g3af auyg sed Jop au ynpoud 8] anb anbipul ynpolid un ins (333AA anol) sjoquiAs a9

"JIIAA SAIJ0BUIP Bl 9P Sa0UBBIX3 SBpP N[OXd 2I9PISUOD

2112 nad suoneoydde soo inod snbluolos|a Jo anbLos|o Juswadinbg,| Jo BAI0a.IJ €| 9P SBIWI| SOp B|op-NEe SWWOD S2I9PISUOD JUOS SBINDOIYIA

$30 ‘auuaadoina uojun,| ap saiquaw shed sanbjanb sueq xneajeq }o SUOIAR ‘SB[IJOWO)NE SB| SLULLOD Hodsuel} ap Sa|NJIYSA S8 SUBp SajuaU

-ewlad no saJelodLla) suole||ejsul sap B aulsap 1@ NdUoo anbjuoloale Jo anbliyoale awadinbg,| Jnod a9bixse a1je sed au jnad ajj8 swwoo (333)
anbjuoJljo8|9 1@ anbuyos|e Juswadinbg,| aulaoU0o Inb 80 Us ZaAnoJ} SNOA ShoA ho a9bixe a9 sed au jJnad JIIAA 2AR0RUIP Bl Jsjoadsay

‘unpoid np alA ap 3|0AD Np SINOO ne juswauuoliaug,| e Yoddel Jed s|gesuodsal aiglueLwl aun,p Jasselegap Ua,s ap uye

sunpold sina| ap jueuanold sjpydsp sap aouelsb el ap abieyos as sanbiuoijos|s synpoid ap uenblige) s anb spuewsap I3IAA SA1308.IP €T "Buusad

-04na uolun,| suep sanbiuojos|s synpoid ap sjuenblige) 19 sinapuaa ‘sinanquisip sap pednid e aj0aye ‘(3330 Juawdinb3 oluosos 3 pue
|E2L}93]3 JO B)SBAA, J10S ‘sanbiuoos|s }@ sanbuyos|d Juswadinbg p sjeyosp sap Wejel; suusadoina uolun,| ap 93/96/200Z dAI08.Q BT

:333M dA13daaIg

‘s)inpold sou SUOpUAA NO SUOhbLIge) SNoU NO S3INBUNLULLOD S| SUBP UISIOA Uog anhb jue) us Jibe,p 19 ‘se|geoljdde }@ snuuoo XneaWauUUOoIIAUS
sjuaws|bal S8) 98/ 3PWLIOJUOD US JUBLIUONOUO) ‘B|gesuodsal Uoelodiod saun a11g,p UoUaL| B "0U| SOIU0J}08|T SULiey SIoopino uosuyor

‘FTVLNIWNINNOYIANT FLINHO4ANOD 3d NOILVHVY104d

NONNE2(©®



MGD'SJQ%[JEIMOPUOU uBd " MAM

ONV1g ¥ 33SSIv]
INIWITIINNOILNILNI 1S3 IOV 31130

NONNE2 Q)



Ll][!ﬂ'?‘i.](‘ﬁﬁ!.! UAAOPUOULED " MAAM

Schéma de cablage de la Série Magnum

NOTA:
ORIENTEZ _WH DISJONCTEUR
LINTERRUPTEUR
A _.m<_m_w EN AYANT ——— ®© o
«mm_m_._.am M.um»m HAUT / BAS © . ©
| ot
(=] p
FIL ROUGE CABLE D’ALIMENTATION
FIL ROUGE
FIL BLEU ng— D i
FIL BLANC,
: FIL VERT (PIC)
FIL POURPRE

or—

o "

i =L _

2]

ol & MOTEUR

FIL NOIR (M#+ i ;
N _m_
FIL ROUGE (M+) i

O

NONNGJ

d3idia unyg



1902311 Magnum 10 STX TS /E

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-
kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les
bons numéros de référence de la liste des piéces. Le paiement pour toute piéce commandée auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR
1-800-527-4464.

1 3392525 FRAME, RAW, TS 29 3777927 REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD 57 3991904 ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER

2 3393130 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS 30 3333011 GEAR REEL (METRIC) 58 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER

3 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON 31 3775397 400" CABLE 59 3392033 TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR

4 3394702 INSERT, BASE 32 9100070 CON LEADER SLEEVE 60 2200109 SALTWATER RELEASE

5 2373450 SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS) 33 3390206 COVER, REEL, TS 61 3392010 ASY BOOM TELESCOPIC, SS

6 3396510 LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV 34 2373434 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS 62 3397900 BALL HOOK EXTRUSION

7 3395581 DECAL, MAG 10, TS 35 2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING 63 3990200 ASSY-CNN, BOOMEND  (SUB)
8 3396601 SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM 36 3394605 O-RING, KNOB 64 3392520 CASE, PULLEY

9 3391730 WASHER, SEAL, DATA 37 3320011 COUNTER 3 DIGIT (METRIC) 65 3392300 SHEEVE, PULLEY

10 3398205 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP 38 3333010 GEAR COUNTER (METRIC) 66 3391507 SHIM, BOOM END

11 1221491 BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER 39 3390103 KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH 67 3392013 BOOM END, NEW

12 3993220 ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB) 40 3391737 HDW WASHER, THRUST 68 3393485 SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S

13 3392920 STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502 41 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST 69 3393124 NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS

14 3996515 MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY 42 3395634 DECAL- SIDE, BLACK 70 2303412 SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP

15 3393411 SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO 43 3395711 DECAL-PIC BLACK, TS 71 3390005 BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F

16 3394006 ASY PCA, MAGNUM 44 2998905 CNN ASY, SWIVEL BASE 72 9280720 HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL
17 2302104 SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8 45 2249001 HDW KNB RELEASE PIN 73 9280713 HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA
18 2286792 SWITCH, TOGGLE 46 3392600 PIN-RELEASE 74 2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK SS

19 3391722 WASHER, FLAT 47 2287002 HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN 75 2371712 WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16

20 2286793 HDW SHIM SWITCH .75X.1 48 2267001 ASY PLATE BASE MACHINED 76 9100100 CON TERMINATOR

21 1221490 BOOT SWITCH 49 2267002 BRK PLATE SWIVEL 77 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR
22 3390204 COVER, MOTOR, TS 50 3391919 PLATE, INDEXTS 78 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN
23 401966-3 MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL 51 2277001 HDW RETAINER RELEASE NUT 79 2200148 ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

24 3396902 GASKET, COVER 52 9010004 HDW BEARING SWIVEL BASE 80 9040040 HDW BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK
25 3393480 SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO SS 53 3991930 ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB) 81 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20x 2" SS, PPH

26 3391907 PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT 54 3391955 BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST 82 3390910 HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL

27 3392640 PIN, DRIVESHAFT 55 3390101 KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP 83 3391732 WASHER, SEALING

28 3391711 PAD, CLUTCH 56 3393000 RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT 84 3394602 WASHER, FLAT, #8, SS




W09 SIAFFLILMOPUOTIIEY MMM

1902311 Magnum 10 STX TS /E

sao21d sap aisi

‘NONNUYO

d330 Uuny



1902310 Magnum 10 STX TS

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-
kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les
bons numéros de référence de la liste des piéces. Le paiement pour toute piece commandée auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR
1-800-527-4464.

1 3392525 FRAME, RAW, TS 29 3777927 REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD 57 3991904 ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER

2 3393130 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS 30 0233560 GEAR, REEL, STD 58 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER

3 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON 31 3775397 400’ CABLE 59 3392033 TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR

4 3394702 INSERT, BASE 32 9100070 CON LEADER SLEEVE 60 2200109 SALTWATER RELEASE

5 2373450 SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS) 33 3390206 COVER, REEL, TS 61 3392010 ASY BOOM TELESCOPIC, SS

6 3396510 LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV 34 2373434 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS 62 3397900 BALL HOOK EXTRUSION

7 3395581 DECAL, MAG 10, TS 35 2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING 63 3990200 ASSY-CNN, BOOM END (SUB)
8 3396601 SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM 36 3394605 O-RING, KNOB 64 3392520 CASE, PULLEY

9 3391730 WASHER, SEAL, DATA 37 0220477 METER 3 DIGIT 65 3392300 SHEEVE, PULLEY

10 3398205 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP 38 0833561 GEAR, COUNTER 66 3391507 SHIM, BOOM END

11 1221491 BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER 39 3390103 KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH 67 3392013 BOOM END, NEW

12 3993220 ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB) 40 3391737 HDW WASHER, THRUST 68 3393485 SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S

13 3392920 STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502 M 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST 69 3393124 NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS

14 3996515 MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY 42 3395634 DECAL- SIDE, BLACK 70 2303412 SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP

15 3393411 SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO 43 3395711 DECAL-PIC BLACK, TS 7" 3390005 BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F

16 3394006 ASY PCA, MAGNUM 44 2998905 CNN ASY, SWIVEL BASE 72 9280720 HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL
17 2302104 SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8 45 2249001 HDW KNB RELEASE PIN 73 9280713 HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA
18 2286792 SWITCH, TOGGLE 46 3392600 PIN-RELEASE 74 2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK SS

19 3391722 WASHER, FLAT 47 2287002 HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN 75 2371712 WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16

20 2286793 HDW SHIM SWITCH .75X.1 48 2267001 ASY PLATE BASE MACHINED 76 9100100 CON TERMINATOR

21 1221490 BOOT SWITCH 49 2267002 BRKPLATE SWIVEL 77 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR
22 3390204 COVER, MOTOR, TS 50 3391919 PLATE, INDEXTS 78 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN
23 401966-3 MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL 51 2277001 HDW RETAINER RELEASE NUT 79 2200148 ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

24 3396902 GASKET, COVER 52 9010004 HDW BEARING SWIVEL BASE 80 9040040 HDW BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK
25 3393480 SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO SS 53 3991930 ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB) 81 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20 x 2" SS, PPH

26 3391907 PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT 54 3391955 BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST 82 3390910 HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL

27 3392640 PIN, DRIVESHAFT 55 3390101 KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP 83 3391732 WASHER, SEALING

28 3391711 PAD, CLUTCH 56 3393000 RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT 84 3394602 WASHER, FLAT, #8, SS




IHOO'SJQ";'J'%}MMOPHOUTIBO'MM

1902310 Magnum 10 STX TS

saoeld sep @1si7]

‘NONNUGJO

d33g unsy



1902306 Magnum 10 STX /E

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-
kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les
bons numéros de référence de la liste des piéces. Le paiement pour toute piéce commandée auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR
1-800-527-4464.

1 3392524 FRAME, RAW 31 3396020 BALL BEARING, REEL 61 3393000 RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT
2 3393130 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS 32 3393474 SCREW-DRIVE #14 X 75" SS 62 3991904 ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER

3 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON 33 3391906 PLATE, CLUTCH REEL 63 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER

4 3394702 INSERT, BASE 34 3393418 SCREW-#10-16X.75"HI-LO SS 64 3392033 TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR

5 2373450 SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS) 35 3333011 GEAR REEL (METRIC) 65 2277002 ASY HDW RELEASE UNIVERSAL

6 3396510 LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV 36 3775397 400" CABLE 66 2210821 ASY BOOM TELESCOPIC

7 3395580 DECAL, MAG 10 37 9100070 CON LEADER SLEEVE 67 3397900 BALL HOOK EXTRUSION

8 3396601 SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM 38 3390205 COVER, REEL 68 3990200 ASSY-CNN, BOOMEND  (SUB)

9 3391730 WASHER, SEAL, DATA 39 2373434 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS 69 3392520 CASE, PULLEY

10 3398205 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP 40 2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING 70 3392300 SHEEVE, PULLEY

11 1221491 BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER 41 3394605 O-RING, KNOB 71 3391507 SHIM, BOOM END

12 3993220 ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB) 42 3320011 COUNTER 3 DIGIT (METRIC) 72 3392013 BOOM END, NEW

13 3392920 STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502 43 3333010 GEAR COUNTER (METRIC) 73 3393485 SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S

14 3996515 MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY 44 3390103 KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH 74 3393124 NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS

15 3393411 SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO 45 3391737 HDW WASHER, THRUST 75 2303412 SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP

16 3394006 ASY PCA, MAGNUM 46 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST 76 3390005 BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F

17 2302104 SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8 47 3395634 DECAL- SIDE, BLACK 77 9280720 HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL
18 2286792 SWITCH, TOGGLE 48 3395710 DECAL-PIC BLACK 78 9280713 HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA
19 3391722 WASHER, FLAT 49 2998905 CNN ASY, SWIVEL BASE 79 2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK SS

20 2286793 HDW SHIM SWITCH .75X.1 50 2249001 HDW KNB RELEASE PIN 80 2371712 WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16

21 1221490 BOOT SWITCH 51 3392600 PIN-RELEASE 81 9100100 CON TERMINATOR

22 3390203 COVER, MOTOR 52 2287002 HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN 82 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR
23 401966-3 MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL 53 2267001 ASY PLATE BASE MACHINED 83 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN
24 3396902 GASKET, COVER 54 2267002 BRKPLATE SWIVEL 84 2200148 ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

25 3393480 SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO SS 55 3391919 PLATE, INDEX TS 85 9040040 HDW BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK
26 3391907 PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT 56 2277001 HDW RETAINER RELEASE NUT 86 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20 x 2" SS, PPH

27 3392640 PIN, DRIVESHAFT 57 9010004 HDW BEARING SWIVEL BASE 87 3390910 HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL

28 3391711 PAD, CLUTCH 58 3991930 ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB) 88 3391732 WASHER, SEALING

29 3777927 REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD 59 3391955 BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST 89 3394602 WASHER, FLAT, #8, SS

30 3392707 SPRING, REEL 60 3390101 KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP




W09 SIAFFLILMOPUOTIIEY MMM

1902306 Magnum 10 STX /E

sa091d sap alsi7]

‘NONNUYO

d330 Uuny



1902305 Magnum 10 STX

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-
kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les
bons numéros de référence de la liste des piéces. Le paiement pour toute piece commandée auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR
1-800-527-4464.

1 3392524 FRAME, RAW 31 3396020 BALL BEARING, REEL 61 3393000 RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT

2 3393130  NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS 32 3393474 SCREW-DRIVE #14 X .75" SS 62 3991904 ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER

3 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON 33 3391906 PLATE, CLUTCH REEL 63 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER

4 3394702 INSERT, BASE 34 3393418 SCREW-#10-16X.75"HI-LO SS 64 3392033 TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR

5 2373450 SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS) 35 0233560 GEAR, REEL, STD 65 2277002 ASY HDW RELEASE UNIVERSAL

6 3396510 LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV 36 3775397  400° CABLE 66 2210821 ASY BOOM TELESCOPIC

7 3395580 DECAL, MAG 10 37 9100070 CON LEADER SLEEVE 67 3397900 BALL HOOK EXTRUSION

8 3396601 SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM 38 3390205 COVER, REEL 68 3990200 ASSY-CNN, BOOM END (SUB)
9 3391730 WASHER, SEAL, DATA 39 2373434 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS 69 3392520 CASE, PULLEY

10 3398205 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP 40 2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING 70 3392300 SHEEVE, PULLEY

11 1221491 BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER M 3394605 O-RING, KNOB 7" 3391507 SHIM, BOOM END

12 3993220 ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB) 42 0220477 METER 3 DIGIT 72 3392013 BOOM END, NEW

13 3392920 STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502 43 0833561 GEAR, COUNTER 73 3393485 SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S

14 3996515 MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY 44 3390103 KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH 74 3393124 NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS

15 3393411 SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO 45 3391737 HDW WASHER, THRUST 75 2303412 SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP

16 3394006 ASY PCA, MAGNUM 46 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST 76 3390005 BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F

17 2302104 SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8 47 3395634 DECAL- SIDE, BLACK 77 9280720 HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL
18 2286792 SWITCH, TOGGLE 48 3395710 DECAL-PIC BLACK 78 9280713 HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA
19 3391722 WASHER, FLAT 49 2998905 CNN ASY, SWIVEL BASE 79 2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK SS

20 2286793 HDW SHIM SWITCH .75X.1 50 2249001 HDW KNB RELEASE PIN 80 2371712 WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16

21 1221490 BOOT SWITCH 51 3392600 PIN-RELEASE 81 9100100 CON TERMINATOR

22 3390203 COVER, MOTOR 52 2287002 HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN 82 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR
23 401966-3 MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL 53 2267001 ASY PLATE BASE MACHINED 83 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN
24 3396902 GASKET, COVER 54 2267002 BRKPLATE SWIVEL 84 2200148 ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

25 3393480 SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO SS 55 3391919 PLATE, INDEXTS 85 9040040 HDW BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK
26 3391907 PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT 56 2277001 HDW RETAINER RELEASE NUT 86 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20 x 2" SS, PPH

27 3392640 PIN, DRIVESHAFT 57 9010004 HDW BEARING SWIVEL BASE 87 3390910 HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL

28 3391711 PAD, CLUTCH 58 3991930 ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB) 89 3391732 WASHER, SEALING

29 3777927 REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD 59 3391955 BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST 90 3394602 WASHER, FLATE, #8, SS

30 3392707 SPRING, REEL 60 3390101 KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP




W09 SIAFFLILMOPUOTIIEY MMM

1902305 Magnum 10 STX

saoald sap 3isi]

d330 Uuny

‘NONNUYO



1902301 Magnum 5 ST /E

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-
kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les
bons numéros de référence de la liste des pieces. Le paiement pour toute piece commandée auprés du service des pieces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR
1-800-527-4464.

LlI[)J"‘i.IDT‘;“I!.HI MOPUOUUED MAVM

1 3392524 FRAME, RAW 29 3777927 REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD 57 2277002 ASY HDW RELEASE UNIVERSAL

2 3393130  NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS 30 3392707 SPRING, REEL 58 2290828 24"BOOM - HEAVY DUTY

3 3394722 INSERT, PUSH ON 31 3396020 BALL BEARING, REEL 59 3397900 BALL HOOK EXTRUSION

4 3394702 INSERT, BASE 32 3393474 SCREW-DRIVE #14 X .75" SS 60 3990200 ASSY-CNN,BOOMEND  (SUB)

3 2373450 SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS) 33 3391906 PLATE, CLUTCH REEL 61 3392520 CASE, PULLEY

6 3396510 LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV 34 3393418 SCREW-#10-16X.75"HI-LO S8 62 3392300 SHEEVE, PULLEY

£ 3395559 DECAL, MAG 5 35 3333011 GEAR REEL (METRIC) 63 3391507 SHIM, BOOM END

8 3396601 SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM 36 3775397 400’ CABLE 64 3392013 BOOM END, NEW O
9 3391730 WASHER, SEAL, DATA 37 9100070 CON LEADER SLEEVE 65 3393485 SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S

10 3398205 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP 38 3390205 COVER, REEL 66 3393124 NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS 3
1 1221491 BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER 39 2373434 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS 67 2303412 SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP U
12 3993220 ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB) 40 2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING 68 3390005 BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F - N
13 3392920 STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502 41 3394605 O-RING, KNOB 69 9280720 HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL ” N
14 3996515 MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY 42 3320011 COUNTER 3 DIGIT (METRIC) 70 9280713 HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA - o
15 3393411 SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO 43 3333010 GEAR COUNTER (METRIC) 71 2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK S8 m

16 3394006 ASY PCA, MAGNUM 44 3390103 KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH 72 2371712 WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16 “ N
17 2302104 SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8 45 3391737 HDW WASHER, THRUST 73 9100100 CON TERMINATOR i
18 2286792 SWITCH, TOGGLE 46 9010280 HDW BEARING, THRUST 74 9100101 CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR

19 3391722 WASHER, FLAT 47 3395634 DECAL- SIDE, BLACK 75 9100620 HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN

20 2286793 HDW SHIM SWITCH .76X.1 48 3395710 DECAL-PIC BLACK 76 2200148 ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

21 1221490 BOOT SWITCH 49 2287002 HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN 77 9040040 HDWBOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK

22 3390203 COVER, MOTOR 50 3991930 ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB) 78 3393461 SCREW-1/4-20 x 2" SS, PPH

23 401966-3 MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL 51 3391955 BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST 79 3390910 HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL

24 3396902 GASKET, COVER 52 3390101 KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP 80 3395905 ADAPTER, BOOM END

25 3393480 SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO SS 53 3393000 RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT 81 3391732 WASHER, SEALING

26 3391907 PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT 54 3991904 ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER 82 3394602 WASHER, FLAT, #8, SS

27 3392640 PIN, DRIVESHAFT 556 3394200 ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER

28 3391711 PAD, CLUTCH 56 3392033 TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR




MOD'SJQﬂﬂ[JUMOPU OUUBD MMM

1902301 Magnum 5 ST /E

seoald sap a21s|]

NONNUYO



LlI[)J"‘i.IDT‘;“I!.HI MOPUOUUED MAVM

1902300 Magnum 5 ST

Si vous résidez aux Etats-Unis, vous pouvez commander des piéces de rechange directement auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON, 121 Power Drive, Man-

kato, Minnesota 56001. Assurez-vous de faire référence au MODELE et aux numéros de SERIE de votre treuil lors de la commande de piéces de rechange. Veuillez utiliser les

bons numéros de référence de la liste des pieces. Le paiement pour toute piece commandée auprés du service des piéces de rechange de CANNON peut se faire en espéces,
par chéque personnel, par Discover Card, MasterCard ou VISA. Pour vos commandes, veuillez appeler par téléphone le 1-800-227-6433 ou par TELECOPIEUR

1-800-527-4464.

1 3392524
2 3393130
3 3394722
4 3394702
5 2373450
6 3396510
7 3395559
8 3396601
9 3391730
10 3398205
11 1221491
12 3993220
13 3392920
14 3996515
15 3393411
16 3394006
17 2302104
18 2286792
19 3391722
20 2286793
21 1221490
22 3390203
23 401966-3
24 3396902
25 3393480
26 3391907
27 3392640
28 3391711

FRAME, RAW

NUT-HEX 1/4-20 SS 300SRS
INSERT, PUSH ON

INSERT, BASE

SCREW #8-18 x 3/8” THD (SS)
LENS-WINDOW MAG DTIV
DECAL, MAG 5

SEAL PLATE, MAGNUM
WASHER, SEAL, DATA
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP
BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER
ASSY, POWER CABLE, RETRO(SUB)
STRAIN-RELIEF, HEYCO M4502
MOTOR/GEAR HOUSING ASSY
SCREW-FLANGE HEX HI-LO
ASY PCA, MAGNUM
SCREW-#6-20 X 3/8

SWITCH, TOGGLE

WASHER, FLAT

HDW SHIM SWITCH .75X.1
BOOT SWITCH

COVER, MOTOR

MIC VENT,PTFE LU LRA MATERIAL
GASKET, COVER
SCREW-#10X.75"PPH HI-LO §S
PLATE, CLUTCH SHAFT

PIN, DRIVESHAFT

PAD, CLUTCH

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

3777927
3392707
3396020
3393474
3391906
3393418
0233560
3775397
9100070
3390205
2373434
2071718
3394605
0220477
0833561
3390103
3391737
9010280
3395634
3395710
2287002
3991930
3391955
3390101
3393000
3991904
3394200
3392033

REEL, ROUGH, 3.75" OD
SPRING, REEL

BALL BEARING, REEL
SCREW-DRIVE #14 X .75" SS
PLATE, CLUTCH REEL
SCREW-#10-16X.75"HI-LO SS
GEAR, REEL, STD

400° CABLE

CON LEADER SLEEVE

COVER, REEL

SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SS PPMS
WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING
O-RING, KNOB

METER 3 DIGIT

GEAR, COUNTER

KNOB, SOFT GRIP, CLUTCH
HDW WASHER, THRUST

HDW BEARING, THRUST
DECAL- SIDE, BLACK
DECAL-PIC BLACK

HDW SPRING RELEASE PIN
ASY, MNT BASE DT/MAG(SUB)
BASE-MOUNT, DT PRO/MAG ST
KNOB-CANNON, SOFT GRIP
RING, RETAINING, 1/4" SHAFT
ASSY-CNN, ROD HOLDER
ARM, DUAL AXIS-ROD HOLDER
TUBE, DUAL AXIS RD HLDR

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

2277002
2290828
3397900
3990200
3392520
3392300
3391507
3392013
3393485
3393124
2303412
3390005
9280720
9280713
2263103
2371712
9100100
9100101
9100620
2200148
9040040
3393461
3390910
3395905
3391732
3394602

ASY HDW RELEASE UNIVERSAL
24" BOOM - HEAVY DUTY
BALL HOOK EXTRUSION
ASSY-CNN, BOOM END
CASE, PULLEY

SHEEVE, PULLEY

SHIM, BOOM END

BOOM END, NEW
SCREW-#10-24X1.75 PPHMS S
NUT-#10-32 NYLOK 18-8 SS
SCREW-#6-20 X 5/8 SELF TAP
BEARING-NYLINER, #8L5-1/2-F

HDW SCR 1/4 20X2 TRUSS HD PHIL
HDW SCR 1/4 20X1 1/2 TRUSS HEA
NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK SS
WASHER-FLAT 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16

CON TERMINATOR

CUSHION SLEEVE TERMINATOR
HDW SNAP SWIVEL 4/0-37 MARLIN
ASY SNAP & INSULATOR

HDW BOLT 1/4-20 ROLLEDTHD HOOK
SCREW-1/4-20 x 2" SS, PPH
HANDLE-CRANK, MANUAL
ADAPTER, BOOM END

WASHER, SEALING

WASHER, FLAT, #8, SS

(SUB)

O

d330 uUun4y

NONNUGJ



LUOD'SJQ%%[JUMOPU OUUBD MMM

1902300 Magnum 5 ST

sao91d sap a1si

NONNUGO



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

‘neajeq 3| INS 3s

-SEUW B| B 83l| 2412 ISSNE JI0p |INaJ} Np UoISua) ap uon
-ejusWi|e, T oA 6°0 18 L0 243U 3||ainjeu asAjoi108)
-9,p uoisua} sun Jayoiye 1nod anbuiz Juswiayoallod
al}@ Jlop neajeq 9| ‘Isw ap nea,| suep ‘snid aqg ‘nes,|
D3AE JOBJUOD UD JUos Inb nesjeq 9 Ins [B}JaW Ua 89
-a1d s3] s3)1n0} 18 anebau ausyeq ap auloq g| ajus
anbujos|e abessed un spassod a.i8) B| B SIw jusw
-2)921109 1s9 Inb nEslEeq UN ‘a.i8] B| B SIW juswialoal
-102 }$8 nesjeq a1joA anb JBINSSE SNOA ZaA3P SNOA

:NoILN10s

‘Old uoisusj e g sgljal

sallg|gold sap Jleuuod |l No ‘nea,| SUep ainawap jsa
3|qeo 9| anb sJoje ‘JuswauejusWowW uonisod )89
SUBP NUSJUIBW 18 9A3| 819 1 JaIAs| B unajdnuisjul |
anb saide Jauuonouoy e snid aALle,u wnubey a7

: JNFT90¥8d

‘211eSS2039U
IS zaoe|dway INoquie) 9] 1@ |BJle| 9|0JaAN0D 3|

jueial us abeheiqws,p anbsip np je19,| Jaluap e
‘Juesiyns a9 sinolnoj Jiop ulew e| e abelias
un ‘ebeheiquwa,| Ja1sessal Jnod s|no,p aiuab
unone zasijin,N ‘|eWLIOU JUSLWBUUOIOUO) U 1s8
[InaJ] 8] anbsio| sed ass||b au abeheiquia,| anb
inod suss Jusws)dwis 2119 Jiop abelelquia,p

uojnoq a7 ‘abeAelqua,p UOINOQ B| ZoLI9SSAY e

*NOLLNT0S
ass|6 abeleiquia
‘JNIT90ud

d330 uUun4y

“Inajdwiod np uoisioaid e| Jsj0aye Jnad 1992 ‘9|qed ap (id

0SZ) W z'g/ @p suiow no snjd e jJauljnow a1joA IS '9|q
-0 ap (1d pgz) w z'9/ snid Jusuod au JBulnow a7
:NOLLNT0S

"Inapuojold e| Juswayoa.i00 sed a)dwoo au ayun,

: INT190¥d
(s)anajouofsip sap/np 1ej9,| ZoyUsA e
‘uonejuswiIle,p 2|qeo Np Sjejod | ZayusA e

- NOLLNT10S
'sed awn|je,s au gyun,

: JNFT180dUd

‘Juswanbiun
SBJAI| 0Z 2P Wnwixew un,p spiod sap JaAg|nos
inod nduoo 3sa || ‘|InaJ] 9| sed zabieyoins aN e

‘mad doyy 1se anawelp
uos no ‘Buoj dojj }se uoljElUBWIE P B|gBO 8] e

(spiod 8] 2A9)

|InaJ} 8] @nbsio| 2113W}OA UN O2AB 99Nn}0a49

2INsaW) A G'L | B aJnaugju| 18 uonejuawie,p
9|ged ne sll8jjeq ap uoisua) e 'B|qie) auspeyg e

*NOLLNT10S

's10} sunaisn|d ayous|oep 8s Jnajouolsip 8| no
J191InB3u sjlensBiul B B3RMJ S [IN3)) 8] ((OLNY LNVH
no 1 NVH) dN OLNY NO dn &pow ug

: INF180¥d
saw|qoad ap abejsidaqg

NONNG2 ()



"uosiel anne ayno} anb saassnow?

sajuiod sep asneo e snpJtad juos suossiod ap snid anb
Juswajgeqoud 3@ shqe | ap 1o abesn, | ap asned e sos
-SNOW JusuuaIASp suodawey sa7 ‘asud anbeyo saide
suodawey sina| snoj Jualnye suleyad ‘'sinayoad sina|
-lsW s3] lWied "sainye suodawey s9| zopies (o1

‘aliejuswi
-g|ddns aouelinsse aun ainooid 2.1na| 9| ali Inb sjuiod e
uodawey,7 ‘a.ns| a5j0A Ins suodawiey,p s|quasus Jaju
-Jap 9| Jns alseyuawa|ddns uodawey,| Jayoene p alnsua
19 (0od §) WO Q| op WSWE[IJOUOLL 3P UOIJO3S B| ap ST}
-lwa.1xa sap aun | e ajduy uodawey un Jayoepe p uuns

|| "awsgjqold 3] Ja|bal 1nad syulod & uodawey un,p 1nole,|
‘J9yo0400€ S sues sauna| sa| addely j@ anbsaid piow
uossiod 8] anbsio "ajuiod e uodawey un zajnoly (6

"XNEe}
-9b9A ap sa)sojul soe| s9| suep uebiyoe,| ap no abuou
-pjsew np ‘1ayooiq np aulel} ej e ayoad | Jnod ssoeoule
xnejaban ap sinajdes sap Juos |INal) ap S8|ged $a7 ‘uon
-N|OS BuUuOg aJINe aun |ssne Juos xnejaban sap aanaid
-9,| B S21IN3| $27 J9|QUI 9S SUBS 21IN3| NP 9100 9| INS
JaqUI0} 9)INSUS 18 JUSWISUBIUSLLIOW 18201008 A S JUSA
-nad sLIgap sanne }@ xnejaban syjad ‘sa||ina) sa7 "alng|
np snssap-ne (id |) w g'g ap @ouesipaune (od ¢) wo g
2P JUSWE|JOUOW 3P UOI}O3S aun JaYJBle B Zasuad

4,5811n3| $3] InS Juayo0iooe s Inb sanbin
-enbe sajue|d so| 0aAe sawa|qo.id Sap SNoA-Zany ‘sanb
-i3enbe sajue|d sa| anuo02 Inajoajoad un zajnoly (8

*INayous|o9p 8| suep aubj| B] zaxy 18 noq 3
alnsua zaqnod ‘uoddns uos suep auued e| zaoeyd ‘an|
-NOA 30Ue)sSIp B| B a1ina| 3] goe|d JloAe saldy ‘Juawayo
-usoap e 2ouid aun zaynole ‘9|geo np NO JuaWE|jouow

np gliWwJixe ane | y ‘xnesjeq sep uedn|d el ap nes|qe}
8| snos anyis s np saubiod g| B no }2y2012 Ne 9010}
-UaJ JUSLLIB|IJOUOLL B NO |IN3J} 3P 3|qeo ap UOI}oas aun
Jaxij ap 1S9 |1I8suod uog un -ajejd aubi| aun daAe aues}
e] & ayosad ej anod inayosua|29p un zasapisuon (L

"'SPNE0oU SAJINE,p 1@ SpNaouU S99 alle) Juswiwiod anb

-ljdxa ayoad ap |onuew uog JNo | 'SalInd| SAP XNeJUoz
-1J0Y 12 XNEeD|LBA SJUSLLBANOLL S3| JaJol[dwe Juaanad Ja)|
-noied us 8jonog Us Spnaou s "2jonog Ua Spneou sap
JUO} NO S3Jo||dWe xneauue syiyad ap Jusyoepe sinayoad
sulena) 'ejedey Un SWILWOD 3|gISUSS 31IN3| UN, P JUSLIBA
-now 3| asnpal Jnad uojawWS un ‘ajjuod Jed ‘8.na| 9|
Ins efgp JUBANOJ) 88 S3SIIg XNEauUe. Xne Suoj|Law? sy
-ad ap jusnole auby e e sinayoad sinaisn|d "a1ina| np
s|ewixXew asuewlopad aun Jiusjqo e eiapie siew aubi|
e| 9p U0IsIO0) B| sed elauiwi|@,u $9|jig B UOjjUaW uog un
'xneioads suoj|LIaWa }8 SpnaouU Sap zalapisuon (9
(019 ‘seal

-g)21d sainjeladwsa) ‘uonoajoid ap JOIPUS ‘BInjiLINOU

9p S82IN0S) SUOSIE] SBUIENSD JNod S8U0Z SOUIBHSD
suep juaanoy} as suossiod sa| anb snoa-zsjaddey

d330 uUun4y

WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

"auljoowWIaY} B| 19 sa|q

-10 s803dss sap sossglald sainjeladwa) ap SaU0Z SI)
‘suonejienIuap sa| ‘puoj np Buo| 8| sainyonuls S9)| ‘sl sap
Spiogal S| Jusuusldwoo s3)|3 '« asud ap Sauoz » sap
slioipua 99 Juajjedde sjusiadwos sinayoad sa7 IaA
-noJj as juaanad suossiod Sap NO S}OIPUD Sap B SauIng|
S9| zaoe|d ‘|ediMaA uejd un uns uossiod 9| zanjs (g

‘sajuapnud saoadsa saline s9) 1o sau
-niq saoadsa sa| Jnod sjuepodwl UOBIZPISUCD aun '8
-1|2y,| @p JUBWAUUOI||INOG NP JNBLIRIX3,| B S81INd| S3| Juap
-1eb 10 aoepns apuell snid aun JuANOD ap Juspswlad
919 ap sjuap ua sinooled sap ‘Issny "sassa)IA ap Jusb
-ueyo Inb saung| sep Jed salje ang Juaanad suossiod
$97 ‘JUswow un juepuad jJuolas||iqowwl,s SINaLSUl Sal
-In3| s8] @nb sloje JusWwduUeRUBWOW BldJuaWbNe sinall
-9)Xa Sa.1Ina| Sop assalA e 'sabelin So| Juepuad 'S ua
sinoosed puelb un JusaAins aubi| g| e sinayoad suieuao
jonbinod 19,0 'salina| Sap JusWAANOW 3| Jns Joedw

un ISSne Juo aujel} e| e ayoad ] ap sinooled sa

"suossiod sap Uo|}oe3l B| Uo|as Sjusw

-aBueyo sap salle} a)nsua 1@ heajeq 3| aJa1uap (1d pg)
W G| uoJiaue e salina| sa| zeoed ‘a1ejd subi| sun oane
aulel e| e ayoad e| Inod ‘s3)s9| aubi| e Ina np spiod
s3] 2Ja1uap (1d 0|) S8419W SI0J) UOJIAUS B Sa1INd| Sap
zaoeld ‘18)nqap Inod "eisa10 |I,nb Juswaanow 9 ‘sed
Sulelao suep ‘}9 eJouodWoD 3 91IN3)| 8] JUSLULLIOD au
-lwslep aubi) el ap Jnanbuo| e ‘quiojd np sinanbuoj
$9] }o aujed) e| e ayosad e ap sinoased sa| zauep (¢

'suossiod sap Jaliije,p 80UBYD B| Z81iN02 SNOA 18 sal
-Ina| sap Juswanow 3| zasabueyo SNoA ‘Jusws||auuols
-B020 JNSJOW Np 9SSS)IA B Z8SINpaJ no zajuawbne snoa

IS "auieJ) e e ayoad e| ap SaSSaYIA s3] Zalep (¢

"S8UJ9) SINSINOD ap Sa.INY|

sap anb s900ns ap sn|d JIoAB JuaAnad SaAIA SINa|N0D
p S81INg| Sap ‘ISuly ‘e@dBuUaW aun anysuod Inb a2 Jno}
Janbeye juaanad s ‘uononpoidas ap sauoz sap jusb
-g10.d O0YOD uownes un no ayonoq ayad e uebiyoe un
‘uinbape 1adesd un sawwod suossiod s9) IS ‘a1u02 Jed
‘alpiow e uossiod 3| Js)oul e apie Juaanad (0)e ‘sas
-SIN8109 ‘suolieA) sabelinoy xne SiUosse 9||ie] 18 jJusw
-9ANOW ‘BWIO} INSIN02 ap Salna| sap anb ajnop unone
e Au || ‘uodawey,| e aipiow e uossiod 9| ayoul inb as
-109.1d UoSIEl B| 18AN0J} B ISSN3I B,U SUUOSIa 'Sa.1In3d| ap
SIN3JN0J 1@ SalULlo) ‘sa||Ie} SajualayIp zalgpisuo) (z

‘aw|goid 29 18)A9 Inod Jaiwaid ua Jayse) s9)

ZoAap SNOA “Jojowap sa| e sdwa) ap auad aun Jasned

12 J3jawanua s Juaanad sa|qiedwod sed juos au Inb sal

-1n3| s 's9|quedwo Juos sajj9,nb Jainsse SNoA zanap
SNOA ‘snjd no saling| Xnap zas||lin SNOA IS ‘ISSny

'a1in3| np aduewJoad

e| Juswapuelb 1a)0aye Jusanad uoysnog un,p zau 9|
Jns uodauey,| ap UOISIO] aUN NO J3||IN0 aun,p ananb gj
ap aingJno2 a1ab3| sun ‘a|dwaxa Jed ‘[BWIXEW JUSWSA
-now un 12210 inod uoisiosid oane sg|6a1 ang Juaanad
$911N3| sulepa) ‘Jalebs,s 1U J9sIaAUB) BS SUBS JusW
-21021100 3||10.A )8 alibe.s alng| 9] anb Jainsse snoA ap
eljowlad snoA eja "alalle | }@ seq 3| SiaA Jabuip s9)
ap JuBAB nealeq Np 9100 | INS Sa.Ind| SOA zaysal (L

aules} e| e aydsad e Jnod sjiasuon

NONNG2 ()



WIOI'SI9TE LIUMOPUOULED MAM

(spaid) abiawuwi ajqed np inanbuo-]

O

> 2 B © ® o 5N
5 (=] = o o = o o k DD
0e
A 04
~ 09
'j,
-
ynuw 9 __— - oa
4
0oL
’J
- 0z}
ynw v 7
7 orlL
rd
ynw g 4 091

y/iiw 938 ¢ °Z © Splod salAll Z}

(spaid) absaww ajqes np ananbuo

(=] o o o o o o o (] 0

0¢c

(0}

PP o

/’ /f

YW § ] -
/f‘ 0014
sy » r 7 0zt
,/ orl
ynwz < 091

y/iw 9 1@ ¢ ‘Z @ Spiod saial| O}
(spaid) abiawwi ajqed np unanbuo-]
o (=] o o (=] (=] o o o 0

0¢

4 ov

T Y 09

’ -
Uy 9 ——r" & 08
P
! v 00l
ynw p == /
ozl
,J

ypwz ovl
09l

Y/iw 939 ¢ ‘Z @ Splod SaIAll 8
aJaule dnod 9] JueuIda2UO0d Xnea|gqe |

d33a unyg

Profondeur du poids réelle (pieds) Profondeur du poids réelle (pieds)

Profondeur du poids réelle (pieds)

‘'uosiaug (1d 0g) W $z ap Inapuojoid aun e e}

U3 9ANOJ} 8S |INaJ) NP 3|N0q B| 'JUBINOD SUES NEed,| Suep

(1d 001) w g ep 8|ge0 un Jo ‘(| 8) B ¢ ep spiod un

2aAE (Y/1W ) Y/w g ap asSallA aun e aujel} e| e zayoad
SNOA IS anb ajuow nesg|qe)} Jalwald 3] ‘aidwaxa led

‘aujel; e| e ayogd

2J10A 9p 9|92l Jnapuojoid g| Juosaioaye uouued Jed

sonbugej uou synpoid ap uones||in,| 12 Nes,| ap SjuIes

E| ‘JUBIN0D Np 23UJBJ} BT "JUBINOD SUBS }8 a1INg| Sues

SOJUBIRYIP SOSSAYIA SI0J) B S31) JUOS Inb uouue) |inaJ}

ap spiod ap suoisuawip s104} Jnod alauie us dnoo 9 uns
UOIJBLLLIOJUI | P JUBUUSIIUOD SJUBAINS XNE3|ge] 97

‘nea,| ap aoeuns el ap ayooiddel as spiod 9)

sn|d ‘snoa aia1uap aubioja,s spiod 8| shid 'SNOA aI131Iap

aublo|a,s spiod 3| snid ‘alIA za||B SNOA Sh|d "ajuawbne

[INB1) 9J10A 18 Splod 3| a4jud 3|BjuUoZII0Y SoUB)SIp B|

sn|d ‘@yuswibne asSa)IA 3JJ0A Shid 'Ne3jeq SJ10A 2I9LI8p

nea,| suep zall} 8| SNOA anbsJo| [InaJ) np spiod ne aAlle
Inb 890 js8 alaue us dnod 9| ‘sjow sanbjanb ug

alaule ua dnop

'NONNG2 Q)



*J94A1] 92 suep ajjueseh e| Ins uoljewosul, |

INs uo130as k| e Japodal SNOA z3||INaA ‘ag)sa| aubi|

€ |IN3J) 21J0A ap dIIAI9S 3] NO uoneledal e inod
*9S1Io)Ne JDIAISS

9p 2JJUa2 un,p NO aUISN U UIIJaLIUd,p [puuosiad 3|
anb aJsjne auuosiad aun ied paAno }sa wnubey 9| Is
aJInu ei1as ayueseb aijop "wnubeyy 9 Ins JudlLIIU
J10p anajesijin,] anb aoaid aine aunane ajsixa,u ||

‘sujowl
ne sue xnap s8] snoj 9|ged 9| zaoe|dway abefeiqua,p
uolnoq np alalLe | e Jaijed np 8sInod g| 1@ a9ng

ap Jaljed 3| Juswalaba| zassielb ‘Juswanbipouad

29)s9] aubi| e |InaJ} 8130A ap usnalug

d330 uUun4y

WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

"Old 3N21I2 Np s}aye s8] elsjnuue
(1d 001 B 0S) W OE & G| dp @9quojal sun ‘sanbidA
Juos (1d pz e 0L) W 9 B £ ap S9aquolal S 'alna|
9| 19 [IN3J} NP INaYoU3|o3p 3| BIUS 99]LIO)B) aUN0D
aun Jasijin,p a|qela)ald 1se || 'suossiod sa| Bla.IE |INSJ)
np |4 9| Jed 99210 uoioEIE,p SUOZ BT "Sulel] B| & aydad
| 9p SJ0| 80B0149 S3J) 1S2 syyisod Suolp 9|Q4u00 a7

sjiisod suol,p 8]0J3uU0d 3| J3SI|IIN JUBWIWOY

"aN|NOA UOISUS) B B 9|d uoinogq 9| 18|61 & 18 wnubepy 9|
Jayouelq e,nb zaAe,u sSnoA (9|4 Uoisua} | Jainsaw Jnod
SpoyjoLW SWaW .| Zas!|l}n ‘Nes}eq a1j0A ap ajjainjeu
asAj01308j,p UOISUS) B B PUOdSa.1I00 S1J9W)|OA NP apie|
B 9NU8)g0 UOISUS) B "9UOUBIGap 8419 JIop (INdJ} 87 'nes,|
suep aAnoj as |iI,nb juepuad |InaJ) np sjgepAxoul Jsioe
ue 8|qeo 3| Ins Jyisod |y 9] zaoe|d "SUSNE] Bl 9P 9SSEwW
| NO Inajow 8| Ins ainsaw ap |1Isjedde,| ap auis) ap
IN8jonpuoo 8| Zaoe|d ‘aj|@injeu asA|oa08|3,| Blainsaw
}|OA UN B 0I9Z 9p 9|2Yy29 aun D8AE BJJ8WJ|OA UN

nesjeq aijoA Ins J|d uoisusy
€| 1@ 9j|aanjeu 8sA|01399]9,] JoINSSW JUBWIWOY

‘sdwaj 1no} us
auleJ e| e ayoad e| ap 9|qe2 3] JNS }JOA 9'0 Sp UOISUS}
aun anbidde syyisod suolp 8|01ju02 ap awaishs a7

"SpUOJ 3}9} B SIA B| 09AB JOBJUOD US a3pnugp aiied
B| JIOA 9P UIOS Zauald "JauIgoquia B 3|qed 9| ZauIWwis)
SNOA anbsio| $)Q 2139 JUSAIOP JUBWBIANOD3I ap spald
¥ B € ‘WeAN023 9|qED UN ZasIin SNoA anbsio

‘3|ge2 np juswaoe|dwal

Np SI0| SIA B| D2AB JOBJUOD UD a)jud a|ged 3| anb Jainsse

SNOA ZaA3P SNOA “9|[SUUOIO3IIPIUN SPUOI )8} B SIA

aun,p }@ Uossal un,p ‘saj|iq e Juawajnol un,p uafow ne

3|qeo 9| DaAE JJOBJUOD US aus alqle,] ‘aiqle,| e.nbsnl

wnuBep np uoISSILWISUEY] B] SIaARI) B UOISUS) B| J3|N2JIo
Jej Inb suwisjul JINJI0 un g |adde Jiey D|d awaisAs a7

sjiyisod suoi.p
9]043U09 9p aWI)SAS 3] SUUOIJOUO} JUBWIWOD

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

‘181JeA Jnad 9||99) UOISUS) 81J0A "NEs,| 8p XNelguil

U NUAJUOD NP }3 }iUl|es B| ap puadap 3j|2INJeu UoIsus)

8)1@0 ‘20N0p Ne?a U }|OA 9'0 B £°0 Op @ Jaw ap nes ua

JOA 6'0 B £'0 @p aAijisod abieyo aun 9910 nesjeq 9| }@

9|0ED 3| 24US 9|j2JNjeU UoNesIUOI| ‘Nes,| suep assieqe
1S@ 9|qepAxoul Jaioe ua |Inal} np 8|qeo 8] anbsioT

‘nesjeq
a10A ap anboo e| ap abieyo e| p S3|0S| JUOS UouUR)
s|inaJ} s9| ‘aysodwoo ua anblige} aIped InNd| B 08I
‘'neajeq Jna| ap Jnojne aAlisod abieyo e| Jue|ouod
U )8 Juesijigels ua abejueae puelb un sinayoad

Xne juainooid uouue) ap sanbujod|9 s|inal) sa7

‘uonebiaeu

ap 1@ ayoad ap sanbjjeid sauuoq saine,p 99AB 99sI|1In

189 9||9,nbsi0| ayAioNpoud Una| Jayuswbne, p sinayoad

sulenao e siwiad e anbield apa) "sesuue sinaisn|d

sindap xnejolawwod sinaysad saj Jed aasijin 18

ayoad ap juswadinbg | ins aanisod Juawalaby| abieyo
aun JaaJssuod e 18 J9|bai e s)sisuoo inb anbpelid e

"991ioads uo|sua) sun e anusjulew

sinolno} jios ajj,nb uye suonenjonyy sas ja abieyd apea

J91Q3u00 Jnod 3101308|R, p Uoneslin| 1s8 (J1d) sysod

SUOIP 9|QU0D 37 *[INaJ} NP 3|qed 3 18 9SSeW B| a)ud

29Insauw 19 9)|9,nbsio| aAnisod Juswalaby| 8119 Jelrsp

abieyo apso ‘anbuiz 18 218} B| B SIW JUSWS081I00

1$@ neajeq un IS ‘nea,| suep 1sa |I,nbs.io| anboo e ap
Inojne anbujoals abieyo sun spassod neajeq a0/

sjiyisod suol,p 8]043uU0d ap swd)shs a1

d330 uUun4y

igsILn
1S3 7IN3¥L 37 3NDSH0T 379V 34 ANIg0d
V1 VY SVd Z3HONOL 3N — LNIINISSILYIAY

‘uossiod 3] Jainydes Inod ayoad e auued

Q110N Ja|ndiuewl ap aiqI| SIOje Zalas SNOA "INayous|odp

np elaledss as aubi| g| ‘uodaswey,| e eipiow uossiod

un,nbsio7 ‘ainqino2 a1abg| sun ajuasaid ayoad e auued

aljoA anb unod syoe| UOROSS Bl Zaulqoquwa 1@ Joddns

9] suep ayoad e auueo e| zaoe|d “aubi| ap Jnayousjoap
9] suep juswawiay ayoad e aubl| e| zeyoeny

‘99quwolal aun g||adde s

108D 'neajeq np (1d 00 & G) W O¢ & ‘| 8p souessip
B 9AN0J} 8s aling| 3| anb inod e|-ze|nolus 12 ayoad
B auued aljoa ap aubi ap 1nanbuo| sun zayode|ey

29)s9] aubi| € [INaJ} 81J0A 3p JUSWAUUOI}IUOS

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

‘nesjeq np anboo
e| Jaddeuy ap spiod 3] Issne eiayodadwia nes,| ap NeaAlu
ne jale, ‘seiq np ajwalxs,| jJuaddeyy inb spiod sap no

sjuessipuog spiod sap Jed agsned ajged 9| Ins UuoISua)
B| BUIWI@ nes,| ap neaAlu ne spiod np jalie]

*auteJ} e| e ayoad ej ap spiod ap sinajejosi
XNap Jasi|in,p airessasau 2132 Inad || : VLON

spiod ap Inajejos| N

|Ina4} NP a1njons

e| suep Jabuojoid as ap Unalio ap sinooied ne jawlad
JaUIINOW NP IN3JONPUOD JINDIID 87 'NEd,| SUBP 100U
aAnoy} as spiod 8 anb juepuad nes,| 98AE 9|gED NP
10BJUOD 3] Jadnoo e Uas aulel) e e ayoad e| ap spiod
op 1ue|jos!, 7 “Jnajow 9| Jui9ld 18 uondnuiaiul apaeo aydeo
HN02 Joule,p aWalsAs 97 '9)alie,s JUBINOD ap UONE|NJ.I0
91190 ‘nes | sp HOs 8|qe2 3| anb s8(Q 'nea,| suep

neajeq Np 2119) g| B SIW [B}aW Ua Sjuesodwod s3)| 19
9|ged 3| aJjud 3N 3NosnuUIW anbujos|e JueINOD UN

Jojeuiuuia] 9 —
TR ‘nea,| SUep sAN0J} 8S [INaJ) NP 9|qed 9| anb juepusy

‘sujel} e| e syoad

B| ap splod ap JUe|os],| 18 }duUliNoW NP IN3joNpuod

}nouio 8| ‘enbiuososie syun, ; sjuepodwi syuesodwod
S10J) puaidwod UNoD Jalie,p awaisAs a7

}N09 1244y, p dw)sAs a1

("1z obed e

aiue us dnoo J1op) "andwipuojosd 3| Ins saJjuow
inapuojoud e| ap JalieA Jnad ajj994 anapuojoud

e "9]1994 anapuojoid e| 1a30aj4e Juaanad |Inasy

ap spiod 3] 3o aujeJ} e] e aysad ap assajiA e :YVLON

‘abe|bau 8] Jobueyo inod
|12ledde | ap abeualbua,| Jauino) sajie ‘SaUoUl0P
jualos sebeuaibus sa| anb a2 g nbsnl jaulnow
np ulo| 1aiedde | Jassib e,nb zane,u snoa ‘1asieniuigl
9] IN0d ‘9|10B} UONESI|ENIUID) 8P UONOUO) aun 1@

9JOBX3 8INSBW SUN 3JJ0 UoUUR) aJBwWIpuojold a7

aljawipuojoid np abejbay

d3i3ia unyg

'NONNG2 Q)



WIOI'SI9TE LIUMOPUOULED MAM

d3ssiva

d33a unyg

'8|oBISqo
a4Nne un No puo} np ainjonJis g Ins puad spiod

8| anbsioj jInaJ} asoA e sebewwop sap Jasned Jnad
aliejuspaoxa abellas un "aules) | e aysad e| ap 3sSalIA
B| @p UOIOUO} U aung| 3| 18 spiod a| Jiusynos inod aules
Juswwesiyns aie Jnod a|6s1 a.8 Jop (sbeleiqua)
uialy np abejb6al ap uCINOQ 27 : JUSLLASSIAAY

‘sawg|qoid ap abeysidag ep UOIOSS B| B SNOA-Z819)8)
‘uialj np abe|Bal ep UOINOQ 8 JUSLISPI|OS Z1I8S SNOA
IS SWaLW Jassi|b ap anuiuoo jJaulinoWw a10A IS : YLON

‘(spuooas | uolIAuR)
JUSLLISUBIUBWIOW SBQ 3] SI9A J3IA9] B Jnajdnuisiul,|
zassnod ‘agjuowal es jueinp spiod 8| Jajalie Jnod

"zayoe|al

a)insua 12 aauisap uonisod | aubiaye spiod 8] anb

20 e,nbsnl 1ney 8| s1aA 1aiA9| e Inaydnuia)ul| zapieb 1o
zassnod ‘uio] snid spiod 8| Jajuowal Za|NoA SNOA IS

‘Juswanbpewoine eis)alle s 18 aoeuns
e| e,nbsnl eiojuowial spiod 87 '9|-zayoejal }2 1ney 9|
SJIaA JBIA9] B Jnajdnuiajul | JUsWSUBIUSWIOW ZasSNod

spiod np agjuoway

‘aJinau uonisod ua siw

no ayoejal }sa Jnajdnusjul,| anbsio| eisjalE S INBjOW 37

‘Zayoe|al 1@ aauisap Jnapuojold e subiaje spiod ) anb
22 e ,nbsnl seq 3| siaA JSIAS| B Inajdnuiajul| zaples)

anbijewojne ajusssaq

*JN0} INaj B unoeyo
J9JaJJe $3| 9)INSUL 18 's|0} | B un ‘Juswajua| spiod
$3| SN0} 2IpuUadsap allej zaanod SNOA ‘s|inal) sinaisn|d
2aAY ‘@auiwlalapald auiel el e syosad e| ap Jnapuojold
aun e juawajua| no juswsapidel aipuadsap spiod a)
Jassie| ap Japloap Isule zaanod SnoA "ela)glie s spiod 3|
(selig np uI0]) aJieloyljue SUds 8| SUBP UOINOQ B3] ZauJno}
SNOA IS “Z3|NOA SNoA anb juswajus| no juswspidel
issne aujel} e| e ayoad e| ap spiod 9| aipusosap
aJie} zaAnod sNoA ‘(selq 3| SIaA) alleloy suas 9|

suep juawa)jua| abeAeiquia,p UOINOQ 8| JUBUING} U

juawalua] no jJuswapidel : ajjenuew ajuadIsa(g

31N0Yd N3 3SIN

'NONNG2 Q)



WO SITTLIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

oj9|esed ua
sauayeq sinaisnjd zayoueig

AZ) —— (=) JoN
( +) abnoy

ACl

=

al

"JalIEA Jnad [93J JUSWBUUOIOUO) Bp
sdwsa) a7 'sjphn-dasaq sauayeq sap 12 (g1 1) B3 8'g ap spiod un 29aAe all0}eI0g.| U S1B)Nsal s9| Ins 9seq sdwia |,

‘'sainay Q| —oausneqJed wnubepz e
'sainsy #g —oauaneqled wnubep | e

: ,0dA} Jusweauuonjouoy ap sdwa

‘auapeq Jed 29)s9|
auby| e sjinaJ} Z ap WNWIXEW UN Jaysuelq zaAap snoA ‘swnubepy sinaisnid Jauuoiouo) sajie) snoa anbsio

29)s9] aubi| e sjinas} sinaisnid ap uonejUBWI|Y

B)IA a|ynos ‘sejqeswladuwl ‘Ss}joA Zg ‘asadwy 0
: juesug/e|qisng ap suopesyoads

aiqi[eo g (sasow 6-8) M 0€-S2
aiqijed g (sespw g-g) 'Y GZ-Sl
21qieo | (senew G-0) ‘¥ SL-0

: sanbijjel9|N suoneosyioads

‘aiienb uuBW UsICIUYD9) UN ZB]OBJUOD SNOA dNb SUOPUBLUWOD3] SNOU ‘alis)jeq

e|] @p spald og ap snid zabuip SNoA IS "snossap-10 anbiydelb 8] ZzaAINs ‘@)UN 8J]J0A D9AE IUINO) B8O

anb Buoj snid i} 9] Zzas||IInN SNOA IS "9pPUBLWIWOSAI anbijlelaw aiqijeo 9| 4ns joedwl un JioAe 1nad soAnod
Sp HNOJID aWPW Np saJiejusws|ddns ssnbujosle seolipe sa| no ajdynw siabbuumoq ap Juswayoueuq
97 "1ebBuumog uoue) aljoa Jiuainos Jnod juenbnyy |essush ne Juanbidde,s saAnoalip S8 : IONIANN

: Juswalnas sajetauab saAoallp sa) Jnod

Juos sajueAIns suonesyoads sa7 ‘auljenb ualouyos) un Jed 1[dwoooe a9 Jleiasp neajeq ap anbujoa@
uone||ejsul,| ep juswsbueys a7 "neajeq anoa juenbnyy us sawliou s8] (DAGY) UlEoLIBWE Nesjeg ap 18
YOBA,P [I2SU0D 8| ZBAINS SNOA @nb suopuewwosal SNoU ‘JUawaosainboe,p suos|el sa| }@ 9)1UNJ2IS B| JNOd

: uone|eISUl, g SOAIDalI( S| J° Juawealb o

d330a uUuny

'NONNG2 Q)



WO SIITT LIUMOPUOUTED MAA

'SUOIX8UU0D $8| SN0}
ins juepAxonue |86 un juesi|in ue UoISOLIOD B Za}iWi| }@ uonejuaWwIle,p S8|ged Sap uonepelbsp | ze|QJiuo) :[1esuo)

‘auleJ} | e ayoad aun,p sIo| Jnajeussyje un ted abieyoal jse |I.s ebelewsp ap auspeq aun,p wnubeyy un jusw
-a|nas zas||iN ‘8joAD-dsag sunLew-sus}eq aun 9a9Ae Wnubepy S10A JSjuswWwije,p 9PUBLULLODS] JUSWSHOS 1S3 || :V.LON

‘aliopeq el e

Jayono} sues [InaJ) 9| Jainal nod apidel aindnoo ap ayol e| zasijnn ‘sed elauuoiouo) au [INaJ} 8] UoUIS alaled S110A

op (-) suioq ef Ins (YION) Jiebau |y 8| 18 suepeq 810A 8p (+) sulog e Ins (IDNOY) Juisod |y 8] zeyouelg ‘(sbejged

ap 18 s3|qisny sp suoljeoloads s3] 1I0A) "auUB)Eg ap INS)09|9S UN B [Inal) 9] Jayouelq ap no alsjeq .| ap uolejusw
-lle.p a|ge2 np yyisod |4 8] Jns |onuew [addel e Inajouolsip un No ajgisn Un Jaj|eisul,p 9PUBLLWOISI JUSWSUO) 1S3 ||

:9118)3eq E] B JUuSWapPI0doeYy

"FILNYHVYO FHLOA VHITNNNY 13 3LINNT VHIOVININOANST 1030 "SLT0A #2 30 113 Llva
30 FNILSAS NN HNS FILSTT IANOIT V TINFHL 3O HINNOILONOAL FHIVd SVd 3N — iLNIJINISSILHIAY

‘neajeq aJ10A ap
9l19)1BQ 9P UOISUS) B| JaINSaW ap JBINSSE SNOA ZOASP SNOA ‘(JNajowl np JaJeD 8| SNos anjIs) saladwe Gz ap |anuew
|addel e inajouolsip un Jed abajoid 159 12 D9 syoA ZL ‘(21e|dwoo abieyo) saladwe O¢ e 2.1qijed isa wnubejy a7

abejqeo ap suononsul 3@ sanbujosje suonesydads

‘uonelado,| ap }9.ie| B NO SJIUN SB| S4US UOKBIIUNWLIOD ap anbuew ne ‘O|d
Np JusWIBUUOROUOISAP Ne 31INPUod Inad 8snan}oaep a.4is) B B asiWl auM "neajeq aJJ0A ap 2.8} e| e anbuos|e aws)
-sAs ne jueyoueiq e| ua 2.118] B| B alIB)eq B| zajsw ‘wnubey 8110A 8p JusWBUUOIOUO) Uoq 8 Jjueleb Jnod (W.LON

"HN0O Ja.1y,| 9p Jenbape juswauuoRouo) un 38 8|qeo 8| Jns asudoidde J|d uoisus} aun Jjuelseb
B BISpIE B[ 'NEs,| SUBp 2118} B| B SIW JUSWS091102 18 nesjeq 8| anb Jainsse snoA sinolno) zensp SNOA e

"9AISO1I00 UOU 8SS0Iq SUn D09A. Juswaialinbal ouiz ap sapoue sa| JoAojau ZaAap SNOA
‘aniyisod juswaiaby| no annau abieyo aun 99AB BISUUONOUO) Neajeq 9| ‘ISuly ‘910w 9p S8IN0SSIpP JUoS
sa||9,nbs.o| segoe|dwal JUOS DUIZ Bp SBAORSI SBPOUE S3| aNb JaINSSE SNOA ZaASP SNOA ‘IaWl 9p Neg| sueqg e

"sanbuos|9 }o senbisAyd sebewwop sap Jesned jnad
3|qeo np anbiwiyo anbeye 7 ‘sue g ss| snoj soe|dwal 8119 JIBIASP 99)s3| aubj| B [INaJ} SJJOA INS B|gED 87 °

'9JUOWI I$D |I,nbsI0| ‘nes,| ap neaAlu ne eisjalle.s
aulel) e| e ayoad e unod spiod 3] anb 1ssne yuassiueseb s|| '9|qed 9] Ins aasod abieyo el ap spiod ai0n
JuS|0s| || ‘991s9| aubi| B |INaJ} 21)0A 98AE SIUINC) aulel) e| e ayoad e| inod spiod ap sinajejos! s9| zasl|iin e

‘uouuen ajAulA ap suaAnooal quold ap spiod sa| ‘aousigioid ap ‘Zasin e

'9|0BO JUSWISI08LI0D 1S3 |IS DDA 8'0-9°0 9P 2419 JIop Uoisus) e ‘nesjeq np
8113) B| B Siw sanbijelaw sjuesodwoo sap nea | 0aAe 1oeju09 ua aiued e e.nbsnl1a ajgeo 9] sindap nuiuo? JUBINOD
Nnp UoIsua) e| Jainsaw ‘nes,| suep 9hojdap 99)s9| aubl| B |INaJ} Np 8|ge2 9 }@ Ned,| B NEa)eq aJ10A Juefe ua Jno |

‘Nea,| 99AR JOBJUOD US a5jua 9)j9,nbsio| aAlisod 2119 JeIASp
wnubBeyy a130A ap s|qepAxoul Jeioe us 8g)sa| aubl| g |Inai} Np |1 9] JNS UOISUS) B ‘JUsLWS}081I00 9|62l Juos JuIZ ap
SSpOoUE $8| }8 Neajeq aJ10A IS 'SjuesiaAe.} anboo ap spJoode) Sa) 1o Sjuesodwod ‘INajow ap saiqie s8| puaidwod

1997 8118} 8p IN3)ONPUOI un Jed sa|je a.jus S92l 2119 JUSAIOP (|RI8W UL 18 9||2 Is) anboo e[ Juen|oul [elaw ue
so021d S8| $8IN0 ] "29AS|US 3139 JIOP UOHEINWNOE,P NO SN0J 9P SYON0D 8JN0 1 "S892ejdwal a1} JUSAIOP S99 ‘% 05
ap sn|d ap S8INOSSIP JUOS S3|2 IS "PIOG-SI0Y 3| INS 18 NBSJR] SJJ0A INS DUIZ 9P SSAIOESI SSPOUR SB| ZAJLSA

‘ayoad e| e aoidoid JuswsuuoIAUS UN Jainsse Inod J2 neajeq np |Bjsw ua saoaid sap

alA ap aa.np e| Jabuojoud Jnod $3|0Jju00 8119 JUBAIop SanblOa|Y SJUBINOD SB|qIe) S8 'Sanbl0a|9 SjuBINGD Sa|qIe)

ap 19210 Inod jusssibelraiul seablawgns sailed sasiaAlp ‘nea | e 1sa neajeq un nbsio (Did) siisod suolp 3|0uo0
0aAe Wnubey a4j0A J9||BISuUl,p JUBAB JUSLLS}OSJI00 3JUOW }S8 NEd)Eq 1)J0A anb JBINSSe SNoA ap juenodull 18 ||

neajeq aijoA ap anbujoele abejqen
99)s9] aubi| e [InaJ} a1joA ap abejqen

d330 uUun4y

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILMOPUOULEY MAM

€2 JHNoOid

(¢z @inbig)
"3||oAluew e| e spiod aJj0A

Jijed alie) e JaouawWILIoD zaAnod SNOA ‘gjejsul SIoy
aun “Inoquie} np [euobexay jiegeb ne aipuodsaliod
eiAap Inb asubiod e| ap [euobexay jueqeb 9| zaje1su| (g

21q1] nea aun,p snssap-ne abefeiquwa,p uojnoq
8] zaayal snoA anbsio] uonuaje sayeq :NOILNILLY

(¢z 2unb1g)
"8l IOy Bp SUSS 3| Suep
JajoAid Juesie; o] us abeAelqwa,p uoinog 3 zaiey (g

‘Jaulinow 9| zaxiy 18 [InaJ} 8| zayouelgaq (1

'JOVAVHEINI.Ad NOLNOY

37 434113 3d LNVAY 4NOFINVL 37 HINIL N3Ig
3d SNOA-Z3HNSSY "YILGINOL Vi34 371 13 ’dnod
“INVL 37 VE3HOVT3Y 3OVAVEEINI.d NOLNOY
37 Y3YILIY NO ¥IHYISSIA -LNINISSILYUIAY

'snossap-1o sad

-BJ9 S9| ZOAINS '9||aAIUBW B| J3S||lin In0d “anbujos|e au
-ued aun p seo us no souessind g| zaptad snoa Is spiod
31]0A Ja12dnoal B 9pIE SNOA 3j|dAIUBW d)ja) douessind
ap suad inod g|jsnuew ajjsAluew aun,p adinbg jso 23]
-s9| aubi| B |InaJ} a1j0A ‘Jejd B aua)eq aun,p SED 9| sueq

JONVSSINd 30 31¥3d ¥N0d
ATTINNVIN ITIIAINVIN V1 3d NOLLVSITILN

d3idia unyg

'NONNG2(0)



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

/_ -

saould \ '3 j

L
‘\T-—h —

. duAnQ

FETITIE|

'S9100

$9| Ins uoissald aun Juenbidde ua xap

-U1,| 1@ @onod 3| 2aAB JUBWBYDUS|O9p ap Skeld So| zaje)e

‘IN3Y2US[OBP 3] JUANO JNod "ainuaAno,| ap said snid 832

-e|d 150 aubi| | IS asseq snid 1S9 UoISU3) E| 1o alluieyo

e| siaA 290e(d 152 auby| B Is 8an8|2 sn|d }s8 UoISUd)} B

'saould sa| suep aubl| e| ap juawaoe|dwsa,| uojas JaleA

Issne jnad uoisuaj} e “asnpal g| Jnod (-) S1aA no Jsjusw

-Bne | Jnod (+) SJaA uoisua} ap uocinNog 8| zauinoy ‘aubl
| 9p JUsWayous|o9p ap uoisus) el Jebueyo Jnod

aubi| ejins (g zz e z) B3 01 e | op abeisas ap uoIsua}
aun e g|62al a9 nad 18 JaW Sp Nes Us No 8oNOp Nes us
aub| sjjenb suodwi,u oaAe gsijin 849 1nad Inayoua|oap
97 "SuoISu8} ap SJUESSIOID B1I9S BUN aJjuL JIsioyd Jnod
a)Insua zanbijo 18 JINaYOUB|OP NP DNWIXS | B aydeye,|
ins auby| e| zeyoeyny ‘993sa| aubl| e |Ina)) np spiod 3|

INS JUSWSJ0alIp BYOBYNR,S Uouues) ap ases|ay-un,1

(3SV3T3¥-INN) INDIT 3a ¥NIHONITOIA NA NOILYXIA

‘auleJ} | e spiod ap uoneladnoai e| ap siof Juswainiewald Jasuqg as nad }8 enbiey iusAap nad 8ginoo
NO 9SN 9|qe2 UM "JOJBUILLIS) 3] SISABI] B JusWauiWwayoe,| 8p SI0| JI0Jp 8B un juswanbiun zasynn IISNOD

' A

‘uouue aujeJ) ej g aysad ej .
Jnod spiod un Jaysepe e eAI9S BjgED 9 2

"a1qe9 9|
NS JuelN US )$3) UN Sa}|e) }O JOJRUILLIA)Y NP
ainauigdns anued ejins ayoe aj zass|o

*J0jeujuLB) Np

auejoard I ol

B A 1812040 NP AnaudjuL,|
r}? "_\" aalL s 294 J0BJUOD US 2NUS
LT " #)Wwpnxe uos anb
I : W Jeya0io 22 g,nbsnf ajqeo 9|
‘1' SETY r.}" ] suep ZassN0od "D NOML 3l
B | oo e
e X sjanbase B e

y I 2 Za|jiap, "2|qeD L !u
vy 11 a| aipus) 0jEUILLIa)
- L
‘U 1 ::,::%?;:L:; sind ‘ajuejonid 919} B
1 “auay ap anapgjul| B 2|qed
I as Ji,nb 0] Jessed sajied
! a0 g,nbsnf | anaugjui) € 9jqed 8p
mvum;deg;; Lo Y od xjs Janua samfd

11

e ‘:: :,.“g L \I“ID‘HJ. 8] suep a|qed
a) zopua) ¥ i a) sessed sajied

‘9q.nod a9 sed Jiop au 9|qed 9| J104p 8|qEd UN Juswenbiun zesulN UISNOD t

".,-’ -g,_._“‘
= g
a1avo —
31L80S 2 o
e

Tayo o2

A v 378V 3FUINT

*a|qed a| 1essed aliej anod gj|1e18p 21pio,| Zajou
j8 J0jeurwia) np ainauadns aiued e| zeujwexy

-abejuow np anued apeo g Japasoud
Jnod |y-adnoa saauwd sap Jasyn,p
SUOPUBLILLIODA] SNOA SNOU :[1asu0D

ajesbe .' .
uojjuawg 45

*10}BUILLIA}

ne zayoeRy .
i
A~ .
SR
s ".s\\-
*aN0YIINOES U AYoES SN

a| suep Jassed a|-sajie} jo
ajqe2 ap 1d Z uodiaua za|nosag [ :50]

4 l

2N0Y2IN0EI U aYoeD

29)s9| aubi| e [INaJ} Np 3|qed 3] JaulwId]

d330 uUun4y

'NONNG2 Q)



1¢ 34N9ld

0z 34nold

-

8l 3dN9Old

d33a0 unyg

WO SITT LILMOPUOULEY MAM

(Lz @21nb14) 'uoinoq o] zalassal

12 991ieynos uonisod e| S19A Seiq 3| no ayoad e auued
ap poddns 9| Jajonid sajie4 ‘8109 anbeyo ap abe|inossa
ap juap e| J212ql| e,nbsnl suocynog sep un, | Juellassap

ua s3|62.1 ane Juaanad ayoad e auued ap spoddns sa7

'SgJUOW 3118 JuaAIop ayoad e auueo ap suoddns
(2) 1s 2100 aing,| Jnod snssap-10 sadejo s9| zayaday (¢

(0z 2inbi14) 1uIno} JoSSal
B U0IN0q 9| JUBSI|IN Ud SJ00 XNap Sap un | Ins a91sa|
aufi| e [InaJ] ne ayoad e suued ap poddns 9] zaxi4 (g

JUINOJ JOSSAI B uojnog 3| Juesijin
uS apnoo uos e ayoad e auued ap yoddns 9] zaxi4 (|

:ayoead e auued ap (s)uoddns (s)9] J9|BISUl Jn0d

‘unpoud np 8y

-ueueb e| e Joawlojuod as Jnod saguuonuawisns sab
-BLUI }@ SUOI}ONJJSUl S3] JUBAINS alle} as Jlop abejuow
a7 "au| ‘sioopinQ uosuyor Jed jpueseh seos unone
ud 3s9,u 3@ Anajesi|in,| ap jljiqesuodsal e| 3sa 19-1n|
-90 9p apad e| 32 ayosad e auued ap Joddns 9| suep
aoe|d Juswadinba, "saial o¢ ap snid ap saibe un
2aAe 9sI|13n 1S9 |I,S anjueleb e| Jed JaAN09 sed )sa,u
ayoad e auued ap poddns np ajquiasud, :Y1ON

‘suoljeoldde sa| sajno)

Jnod a9puewiwooal }s8 (asnjoul UoU) 9)1INDJS AP By
-ejje aun,p uonesi|in, ‘'salAll 0¢ Sp snid & 2iqijeo (uoj
-BI00SSY USi4 aWes) |euoneulaiu]) Y49 saibe janb a)
-Jjodwi,u 9aAB uopes||iin aun Jnod gpuewiLLodal sed isa,u
18 Juswanbiun saiAl| 0 ap aubl] sun oaAe 9sI|ijn 81}

B guljsap 18 ayoad e auued ap poddns 89 :uonuany

(6 @inb14)
'saxe Xnap ua yoddns a0 ap
selq np 12 ayoad e suued ap poddns np aledas abe|bal
3| ayl1oe) $9931d xnap e anbiun uondaouoo e "ayoad e
auued ap suoddns xnap ap sueynuwis abejuow 3| ayijioe}
9|2 sWWOoI |INaJ} NP $9]Q2 Xnap sap un,| ins abejuow
uos ajlj1oe} ayoad e suued ap poddns np anbujewis uon
-daouoo e 'a|dnos jJuswalaaal e agubiod e| ap uoinoq
np apie,| B G| ap sjuawsaioul ied a|6al Jusws|ioe} 8139
nad inb abejjinoiisA ap Jusp ap aj9pow un (u)aibayul
abe|inolian e ayoad e auued ap (s)uoddns (s)e

3HO3d
VY SINNVD 3a (S)L3¥0ddNS S3a/Nna NOILYXId

‘9SJaAUl alpJo un

ZaAINS '9[0J19AN0D 3| }8 JNoquIe) 3] Zajuowal Jnod “Jeoeld
-LIa1 9| ap 1o algle,| ap SIoy Jall} 8] 8p PYNS SNOA ||

(g1 @21nbi4) -abeheiqua,p

uned ne s900e zaine SNOoA ‘alijal 18 Jnoguuie) 9| anb

10} 8UN *JNOquUE)} 9| JaJja) B saaulisap sadele sawuwl
s9| zaAins ‘abehelquis,p uned ) Jaoejdwal Inod

JOVAVHEENI.A NILVd NA LNIWIDVIdINTY

'NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA A

L1 3dNOI4 91 JdNol4

"gsIj13n 3so InaJ} 9| enbsio] s|qed
ap auiqoq e| e sed zayonoj aN : LNJWISSILYIAY

*abeleiq

-wa,p anbsip 8] no abefeiqua,p uned a] Juswajeba
19)0,p 1931A9 Jnod aiqgi| Nea aun,p sSnssap-ne Inoq
-wie) 9| zaanyaa snoA anbsio] uonuae sajied :eJoN

NONNED (@

‘'snssap
-10 sadeje sa| zasiaAul ‘abejuowal un Janjoays Jnod ({7

(/1 12 91 sainbl4) "1noquiel ne }3|dwod
S900B UN JUBUSJUIBW ZOARB SNOA "S]0JaAN0D 3| Zalay (¢

Juswe)e|dwod ssaunal alje sed juaanad
8U o 9|0I8AN0D 8| SUBP Senusjal JUos SIA S8 :W1ON

(g1 @inbBi4) “ain@AN0D B ap sasoddo 9102
S3| INS 0Z-{/| SSWIOHONIO SIA XN3p s8] zauessaq (g

(71 3@ ¢} seinbly)

“Inajow aiqle,| ap aiqi| yos |i,nb a9

e,nbsnl aneloy suas 9| suep abehelquia,p uoinoq 9|
zaulno| ‘abeAeigwa,p uoynoq 8| zalal 1@ zallessaq (|

Jesgie|
8|2J9AN0Y 8| Jainal Jnod snossep-1o sadeje sa| ZaAIng

JInoque) 9] Jaoejdwal ap no Jailjal

ap jueae aubi| e] ap uoisuaj} ayno} zaulwi|3g :
P} 1| B] 8p uoIsua} ajnoj zaulwli|z :YLON &1 IMNSI4
Juaws|ioe} snid 18 Juswapides snid
sn|noA sa|geo se| Jabueyoa,p 1ouad snoa 1999 (018 ‘ou
-OW ‘UaAN023l 8|ged ‘HaAN0Dal-uoU 9|ged “Xa) 9|ged ap
adA} Juaiayip un 29AB UNSBYD Jaujgoquu zaAnod SNOA
‘saliejusws|ddns sjaulnow sap juejayoe ug ‘saubj sp
sadA sjuasauip Jnod sa|dijnw syauliNowW ap Jaloyauaq

ap Juswsa|eba jawlad snoa anbisugioeIEd 318D

‘uoioe us juswspides auyswal e| 38 Jaledsl e| inod
s2J19A8youS aubl| | B Juswa|ioe) Japaooe,p 1awlad snoA
UOIOUO) S)I87) JUSWISSIE INOCLIE] 3] JaJjal 18 219[909p
2|qBO 210/ B Japaooe Juawa|ioe} zaunod SNOA ‘Sj0JaA
-N09 82 JUBl}Sl UJ "9|qBIUOWSP JNOGUIEB) 8P 8|0I8AN0D
Un 99AB 2JAI| 1SS 99)s3| aubl| & |INaJ} NESANOU S1j0A

dNOYINVL 3d 3719VLINONWZA 3T10H¥3IAN0D

d33a0 unyg

'NONNG2 ()




WOD'SITT LIUMOPUOULEI MAAM

¢l 34n9ld

L1 34NOld

(z) @inbiy)
"9ULLIOYIONIO SIABUINO) NP SpIe,| & ZaIas a4sn||l
BWIWOD 'g# SIA B| 9P SpIe,| B Seiq NP SjWAX3,| Zaxid (9

‘(selq 12 Inajey
-depe ‘seiq np auuoj09) snoJy sioJ) s3] zaubije 19 1na)
-ejdepe,| suep seliq nNp S)WIXa,p S|quiasu,| zalasu| (G

‘Seiq np noJj 3| 99Ae inajeidepe,| ap noJ) 8] zaubily (¢

(L1 @unbiy)
0L 34NOI4 'SBlq Np 2NWaJIX3 | B Wwoog ap Jnajeidepe,| zalasu| (¢

"au8||leauinb
op oBS Np g# 9snapnelejoine siA g| zauald (Z

"al3||leauinb
ap oBS Np skeiq ap S)WIXa, p a|quiasus,| zauald (|

(uawanbiun
G wnubepy sajapouw) seiq np axyy Jinanbuo-

"3WLI0}IONID SIABUING} NP 8pie,| B Zallas ‘aisn||!
BLILLOD '8 SIA €] 3p SpIe,| & Seiq NP SjIWdXs | Zoxid (g

(01 @inbi4) “agn} 8p Jnoq
Np NoJ} 8] 99AE SEIQ NP SUUO|0d B 3p hoJ} 3] zaubiy (¢
6 38NOI

(6 @1nbi4)
‘anbidoosa|9) seiq np sjqwiasua,| ap aqny ad np
IN0Q 8| SUBp Seiq NP WX, SUUOJ0D B| Zalasu| (¢

‘aug||leauInb
op OBS NP g# 9SNapneJejonNe SIA B| Zauald (Z

‘al8||ieauinb
ap JBS Np Selq 9p ILIBNXD,p d|quiasus,| zauaid (L

anbidoosaj9) seug

SYug 3d ALINF™LXE.A 3ITNOd

d33a0 unyg

'NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA A

8 34NOId

4 34NOld

'S83.119S JI0A S3| B,nbsn[ alizioy suss 3| suep Jjueu

-IN0} U Saplig $9| Zo||IN0LIAA ‘90e|d Ua SI0) du "2a.1sap
uonyisod e| SiaA seiq np uoioas e| Jessi|b 18 Jaj|InousAsp
Inod ayoneb e| s1aA 1no} ap Lenb un uoliaua (g obed g
INS g # JUSWI3|9,| JIOA) SBpLIg S3| Zaulno) ‘(SNOA ap uIo|
npus}e seliq 9| Juehe ua) seiq np Jnanbuoj e| Jo|62. inod

«»LNININDINN INDIdOISITIL SYHL.

(g =inbi4) "3|noq & 18Y20J2 NPp 131||09 8] 98AE
9S1IN09s JI0A 8] e,nbsnl od g1// 9|9 aun,p apie,| e OZ
-p/1 NOIDY,| Za1IdS ‘BIN0q B 19Y00I0 3| 9X1j JIoAe saldy (6

"Seiq NP 9[|aNJUaA
sjusuewad UOIJRWIOIIP BUN 13}IA2 Jnod ajnoq
B J9Y2019 9] JUaWBAISSaIXa sed zauies aN :Juepodul)

G 34NOld

(2 ainbB14) apqoLuwl JUBWIBINRUS Selq 9| JIoA e nbsn[

JuswiweslNS Zaliag 'Selq Np agn} 3| suep ulew e|

€ 9|nog B }2U0010 3| Jal1ag "JUSIAU0D SNOA Inb Juawad
-e|dwsa | ,nbsnl ajnoq e 1240012 np Jaljj02 8| zass!|9) (8

(9 ainb14) "noJog,| 8p Iney 3| 99/ a9ubije aywal

-X@ Uos JI0A g,nbsnl uojnoq o] zaueg 'g adejg,| € )10

uojAu 8p NoJOg-21JU0D 3| SUBP UOJNOQ 8] Z3|uUs ‘Bl

-10§10NJO SIASUINO] UN,P SPIE,| / "J3UINOW NP 9100 NP
2lped np zau 8| suep od Z X 0zZ-#/L uojnoq un zaigsu| (£

(g ainbiy) *(a1ped
Np JN3JoW 9109) dIPEO NP zau 3| Ins ajeuobexay ayo
-od e| suep Qz-#/| uojAu ap noios-a1juod 8| zalasuy| (9

d33ia unyg

'NONNG2(0)



WO SIITTLIUMOPUOULEI MMM

¥ 34N9I4

€ 34Nold

¢ 3dnold

‘snjoul aug||ieauinb ap oes np 0z-y/L uojhu ap
N0J0g-2.ju0d 8| 38 od Z X 0Z-p/} uojnog 8| zauaid (g

‘( @inbi4) alped np snoJ) s3] 9aAE Selq Np SnoJj S9|
zaubie 1o (¢ ainbi4) aipeo 3| suep ajnog e 1ayo0.o
np Jaljjoo np abejquiasse | 9aAe selq 9| zasinpoau| (

1 34N9Id4
(z @1nb14) -a119s59p 8|-zapieb 1o seiq np
2NWIX3,| Suep dN0q € }8Y2010 Np Jal||02 8| zessl|9 (€

‘(1 @inbBi4) Juswouw 8| Jnod sed zaues aN
'3|N0g B 1942010 9p J31||02 3| SUBP 3N0] B }2Yd0.1d
9| za|yua sind ‘a|nog e 12Yy20.0 3| INS NJOY,| Zojug (Z

‘snjo
-ul aua||IeauInb ap oes np Oz-i/1 NoJ29,| 1@ 8noq
B 1840040 9| ‘8|n0og & 18y2010 Np Jal||02 3] zauaid (|

3nod
¥ 13HO0¥D NA 13 Svid NA NOILVTIV.LSNI

d33a unsy

'NONNG2(0)



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

seq jyoud e ajuejonld aseg

‘neajeq np juod ne sjuejonld aseq | Jaxiy e JusAIas
od z x pg-od ¥ ap salejuswsalddns ablie| asquiog 819}
e SIA aljenb }o aseq e| Jaxij Jnod sa9gsijiin Juos od g/}
-1 X pz-od ¥, ap abie| saqwioq 8)3} E SIA anenb anb jnes
‘ucd ap anbeid e| ap 9|j22 anb awaw e| 1sa seq |yoid
e ajuejonid aseq e| ap uonexiy ap ainpsooid e

d33a undyg

‘Juswajenbope 29)s9) aubi| e

|InaJ} 9 Jasijiqe)s inod xneajeq s3] snoj Ans juod ap
anbe|d aun Jasi|in,p JUBWIALIO) SUOPUBLLIWOIA] SNOA
snou ‘anbido2sa|9) sedq un zasijijn SNOA IS : V10N

‘od | X 0Z-/1 op ob.e| 29guwoq 219} B SIA aienb
zasl|jn ‘Juod ap anbeyd e| & 8seq E| Juswapl|os Jayo
-elle Unod ‘uod ne anbeid e| zaxi4 ‘(uiaiy ap 1o saje(d)
S9||9puUoI SAP 18 SN0I2Y sap ‘od g/L-L X 0Z-1/ 99SIel)
3131 e sIA asenb zasiun 'od zg/6 @p SNoJ) sap zaolad
'S3||8pUO Bp 18 SNO0IJY,p ‘SIA Bp apie,| e a9x|) a2 Inad
1uod ap snbeid e| ‘s|qissao0e js2@ 908B)-SNOS B IS

‘Jusw
-2pij0s sawLdwod JUal0os Sa||iInop-snolog sa| anb unod
SIA s3] zal1ag Juod ap anbeid | J9jjeISul Jnod s3jjInop

-snoJog asenb 12 od z/L-| X 0Z-¥/| ©p 99sIel} 919}
e siA allenb zasi|n 's9||inop-snoio? sap abessed ap
snoJj ¢ s9| J9olad je Juswade|dws,| Janbiew inod jueq

-eb sawwoo Juod ap anbe|d e| zas N 's9|IINOP-SNOI22 P

10 SIA 9p apie,| e 99||ejsul aj@ 1nad juod ap anbeid g)

‘sjqissod sed 1s8,U Juod np 20BJ-SNOS B| B $3208| IS

‘'snoJ) sap juausoeld

-Wwa | Jenbiew inod jueqeb swwoo juod ap anbejd aun

zasI|in "od ¥4 e ainaugjul Jnassieds aun,p sjuod xne

ayjqels ap snid Jainooud 18 ainginoo e| Jiuanaid inod
(£690022 Nd) uouueg juod ap anbejd aun zasi|in

od /| e ainauajul anassieds aun,p sjuod

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

0Z-v/1 33quiog AN BeNe

9j2) B SIA .

juod .
aseg

‘od 91/
e ainauadns Jnassieds aun,p sjuod sap Ins sasijn

8112 SVd LNIAN3d 3N S3[[INOP-snoid s37 . VLON

‘aJjuowl
anb |8} yuod 9] Ins aseq e| zalag 'Sn0I09 aljenb 1o s9)
-e|d s9jjepuos anenb 18 od z x 0z-/1 op abie| saquioq

9)91 B SIA aqenb zasiin ‘od gg/6 ap snoJj asenb zaosad

1e Juswaoe|dwsa | Jenbiew Jnod Jueqeb awwoo aseq
| Zosl|l}N "S3|I9pUOI }@ SNOIDY ‘SIA S3| D9AB 3SE(q B| ZOX)

od g}// e ainauadns ‘8|qISS2008. 1S 90BJ-SNOS B| B $9208 | Juop ho ‘od 917/
Jnassieda aun,p sjuod e ainaugdns Jnassieds aun,p sjuod s9| Jnod

od g}/z e ainauadns inassieda aun, p sjuod

0Z-p/} @9quioq 3||In0p-n0.1d23 "gJjuow anb |9} ‘Juswapljos sawidwoo Jusios

223 B SIA

N

juod .
aseg

uonejjejsul,|
Jnod juswase|dwa,|
juanbipul sayagyy sa1

sa||inop-snoioa s8] anb unod SIA s8] zalJag 'sa||Inop
-snoJog anenb ap 1@ od g/L-1 X 0Z-#/1 ap abie| 29q
-uiog 8)8) e sin aljenb ap spie | e aseq e| zaxi4 "s3j||Inop
-sn01o9 i1nod afessed ap snou aljenb zaolad 1o Juaw
-2oe[dwa | Jenbiew inod jueqeb swwoo aseq e| zas||
-1} "S9||INOP-SN0IJZ.p apie,| B ag||e1sul 8412 Jnad aseq e|
‘ajqissod sed }sa,u Juod np a0Bj-SNos B| B Sa00. | IS

Jnassieda,p od 91/ e,nbsn[ sjuod
neajeq
9J]JOA INS 9se(q e| 9p uoljejjeisu|

inassieda,p od
91/, e.nbsn[ sjuod

‘uoieoldde a110A suep
$9sl|In 8119 juounod sallossadoe sjanb Jioa Jed
ZaoUBWIWIOD ‘neajeq a4j0A B sajusuewlad suoneoly

-Ipow sap aipuaidanue p JUBAY ‘ayoad ap aijos aJ}

-OA Inod sinbas uainos 9| Juauodde snoa Inb ayoad

ap 12 uonexi ap $21108s200. p 9)9|dwod awweh

aun asodoid SNoA uouue) "|BWWS|IP un Jasned

jnad a9)s8| aubi| e |Inal} 81}0A ap uoiexy e| ‘se|qiuod
-SIp Xneajeq ap 9j91eA apuelb e| ep uosies ug

‘nesjeq a.10A
NS |InaJ} 8| Jajuow Jnod 3|geuaAu0d JoIpUB | JISIoyd
ap |anuassa jsa | ‘Isuly Juswapidel sibegs ap 1o
ayoad e auued a1j0A JaAIsqo,p 8jqeded 8139 Za|noA
SNOA "J8AIS8SqO,| 9P 18 J8sI|iIN,| 3p 8|ioe} BISS |l N0
1I0JpUS UN B 9XIj 2)3 Jiop 831sa| Bubl| € [INa)) un
Xnea}
-e( 9| Ins 99)sa| aubi| e [INaJ} np uonexi

d33a undyg

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

8p NO UOISUB)X9, p BIANSOUBW aun saide Seiq Np SUoNO8s sap a|quiasug | Juenbojq 10-s8j189

s8] Jesodasjus e ISsne 1o aulel) | e ayoad e| Juepuad ayoad & Sauued SOA JIus) B Pas ||

‘NINOA JIoJpua,| & 9g)s8| aubi| e InaJ) 9| Jeoe|d ap jeuad SNoA | 1@ nesjeq ne axij 1s8 ||

'Selq np uonoesial
seiq op sepug g

'ayoad e ssuued
ayosad e sauued

ap yoddng 2
uonexiy
ap 9|90 9
‘SE( 18 1NEY ‘|INaJ} Np UOKBIUSWI|E,| 8]QJU0D 12-1Nja) 191A3)|
eJanaydnuaiu] g
°|qeD ¥

‘(a1 051) B3 09 op s|gepAxoul Jsioe uS 9|Q.UCD Bp 3jqed un,p jibes || ‘spiod ne 9181 1S3 ||

'splod 8| Jessieqe,p ule seiq np SJWIXa | & 8|qeo 9| siejal 9)|3

ajuejonld 9j91 ‘¢

‘(od €6 18 $2) WO GE| 18 |9 211U JuaLeA seiq sap sinanbuo| sa

"g)iwaAxa uos e alnod aun apodwo? |I 1@ 99)s8| aubl| e |InaJ} np spiod 3| J8oue)sip B Yas ||

(1d 00¥ B 0S1) W ZZ1 & 9 9p Jue||e InanBuo| us Yayo 1s8 Inb 9|qed 9| JSUIgOqIS B WSS ||

seig 2z

jaullnoiy 'L
saoa1d sap uonduasaqg

S1 X1S 01 wnubBepy

"291s9| aub| & |INaJ} un ZasI|i}n SNOA IS
Jistejd ap 38 s900ns ap snjd zaine SNOA ‘8assauua |
ne gAel Jeq ne no apLIo|4 B| 9p 2)09 | INS JSIJIOA Ne
‘a3 oe| 9] Ins aunel 91op ne ‘puels| apoyy ap saud
|eBiasse) ne ayoad e| e zakos SNOA anp "Jaw ap
nes ua }@ 8oNop nes ua sa2adsae, p gjoLeA apueld
aun Jayoad Jnod Jaljus apuouwl 3| Suep sasijin
jueuSjUIBW JUOS 8g)sa| aub| e s|Inaj) S8 ‘89|QuU0D
Jaw ayney ua ayoed B| ap S00NS Np Uosies ujy

‘Juswwapaoald seAnos)

919 Juo suossiod sap no sanbyoads sinapuojoid

Sop B Jaulnojal ap Jo Jnapuojoid e| Ja|Qsuo0

ap Jnayoad ne jawuad || "auns| np Jnapuojoid

] Jainsaw ap 1awJiad Inb anawipuoold 9| 12 291s9)
aub| e Inas} np sjuepodwi anbisualoRIED BUN

d330 uUun4y

‘uonejuswilie,p sepnjiqey

$9)| }© SU0SSIOd Sap SJUBWBANOW S| 03AB JUSPIOUI0D

inb sanbyioads sinapuojoid sap e aina) 3| Jepieb

ap Jayoad e Jissnal Jnod a1iessaoau 183 |1 (9auue,|

ap spouad no inol np ainay ‘ealew ‘Jewlo ‘auljoouLIBy)
‘nes,| ap ainjeladuia}) sINajoe) SISAIP 8p 8sned Y

'99)$9| aubl| B [InaJ} un p apie,| e an|noA Jnapuojoid

B| B a1ns| 8| Jayod J9j|e,p Jnayoad ne jawuad

inb 29]043U00 Jaw aney us ayoad e| 919 B SepoyIdW

S3|[2ANOU Sap aun ulod ne siW 939 Juo aydad

ap sjuswadinbg xneaAnou ap @ sanbiuyoa) sajjaAnou

ap ‘alssnal uonejueidsuel) 8)192 ap 89|noy B| sueq “JIsIo|

ap ayoad e| ap aLsnpul,| Jasi|BliASl P Ule SOBT Spuels)

S9| suep anbyioed np uowines 8| InpoJul e uebiyaip np

1e19,| ‘09 S992uue sap naljiw Ny “Jaw a)ney us ayoad e

ap SIYAIJOE SB| 1 SOPOYIDW S9| 09AR SIB|ILLIEBY JUOS Inb
sinayodad xnaiquiou ap S)SIXa || ‘9)JNop unone suesg

99]043U09 J3wW dney ua ayosad e e uonaNposU|

NONNG2 ()



S3IYLSIOTY SOA SNVA NOILO3S 31130 ZIAUISNOD

jueielap uisebep

jeyoe,p ajeq

3119S 3p (N
: NOILYINHOANI 3¥10A ¥n0d

10095 NIN ‘olexuely
aAlQ Jamod 1Z)

uouuen

: Jnojal 9p assalpy

‘auinojal yinpoud 3noj} Joubedwoosose
Jlop Jeyoe,p aanaid aun j ndai asjoa zaniasuo)

Juawase|dwal

no uoijesedsas ins| 1nod seakonaus 8 INaJ) Np S89YoE}EP alje Juaanad

Inaydwoo 8| nofje asublod e a0 Jusws|ioe) JUBAS|US S Inb

sao91d sayjed sa7 ‘ayoad e sauued ap supoddns s9| }o seiq 3] SWILWO0D

sa|qiroLe sa031d sa| Jans|ua,p suosab6ns snoa snou ‘uonipadxa,p

SJN09 $3| A1INPaJ Inod ‘Juawaoejdwal 8| no uoleleds ej snod

'gUOUUED ISLIOINE SDIAISS S BJJUaD UN B NO ‘BJOSBULI|N ‘OJexuely

B "OU| S21U0J}03|3 Sulel\ S100pINQ UOSUYOI B SaUIN0jal 8119 Juanop
|ediounid aiped 8| }8 Insjow 8| swwod xnediouud sjuesodwod sa7

‘sjuesodwiod a0 Jeoejdwal g no Jaiedal
e asuojne sed }Sa,U JUE||IBIap 2110/ "JUB||IBISp S1j0A B sjuesodiuod
$8S NO LUOUUED |IN3J} BJJOA JBUIN0JRI §¥d ZAAIA 3N SNOA

'siun-sieya
S8p INaugjul| B 82n)iS UCHEUIISSP S)N0] B IN0Jal ap siey $8) suolaled
snou ‘anueleb e| Jed sapaAnoo JuUos sasinbal suoneledal 9| IS “YOPY
/25 008 | ne unaidoog[e) Jed no gevg /22 008 | ne auoydsie) Jed
auisn,| JuejoOBUOD UL No ajulol-12 8)s|| B| Ins Jueinbiy @uouueD Isuoine
201AJ8S Bp 21JUS2 UN JUBIOBJUOD US Hayo ane inad anueleb snos
ao)/ues 27 ‘anjosye al9 e Jeyoe,| no shed s| suep @uouue) gsuoine
20148 ap a1ju80 un B (S18S ap oJawWNU 3| Ja Jeyoe p sjep e| juenjoul)
jeyoe,p aanaid e| DaAe pod ap 0duBl S3UINOJAI 3119 JUBAIOP (S|INal)
$80 ap sjuesodwod $8| No) SIUM-Siel3 SOp INSLIP)X3| B SPIBUIE 8913
aub|| e s|inaJ} sa7 INajayoe,| ap aAIsn|oxa }a anbiun ajjigesuodsal

B| JUOS aJiBjILS 2[91E aJNEe N0} no ‘aljueled snos aojnss 9|

inod synpoud sa| Jeaibal no Jajjejsuial ‘1ans|ua ‘Jeje ua aiyjawal Jnod
aIAN=0,p-UlEW B| '@UOUUED SUISN,| 8P NO @UOUUEY) JSLOINE 82IAI8S
ap anua) np aoueusAold Us no UCIBUISSP B UOSIEIAI B] NO podsuel)
9| ‘9o1nas ap sjadde s Jnod sninosua s|eld) S| SNoj ‘snossap

-19 @nbipul 159 Inb 92 ep uondeoxe | v "NIN ‘OIR)UB| B @uUouue)
JUBDLIGE) NP 22IAJ8S 8P 3JU32 NE NO @UOoUUEBD ISUOINE JJIAISS ap
a1us0 un e sgjuasald a1)9 Juaniop (Jeyoe,p ajep e| juenjoul) suiblo, p
jeyse.p aanaid g| 13 Xnanjoajep JUBJS SWLWO0D 2I9PISU0D Juesodwod

8| no [Ina1} 8| ‘siun-sjej3 xne ajueseb snos usislus un JIUSIYo INod

JILNVHVO
V71 30 NOILYHIdX3.1 STHdV SNOILVYVdIY S30 HIN3LE0
dN0d NO JILNVHEVO V1 HIOTVA 3HIV4 ¥N0d

‘SNSSap-19 $992U0UD SUOHE]ILUI }2 SUDISN|IXa Sap anssal

snos sinol g ap a9y anueseb sun Juapod ajgesndde anueseb

ap apouad e| ap uoneldxa,| saide so9si|e2) JUBDLGE) NP Suolesedal

$8| S8jn0 | "aIAN0,p-ulew e 1o saoald s9| Inod sainjoey 19 saledal

juoses @uouuen sunpoid sa| ‘anbijdde s snssap-10 suoIsnjoxa sap
aun,| Is no ‘s|qeoljdde aiueleb ap apoued el ap uonelidxa | saidy

379voIlddy

JILNVHVYO 30 300143d V1 30 NOILVYIdX31 SFudY

osNONNVD
30 N3ILIYINIT ¥NS INOILITOd

d330 uUun4y

WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

‘Je}9,| UO|aS sjioIp
salne,p juawsajqgissod 39 10] E| Jed snuuooas sanbijoads syolp sap
auuop snoa anueseb aye)) "sed aljon suep Janbijdde,s sed au jusanad
SNSSaP-10 SUOISN|OXa S| NO SUOHE)ILWI| S3] Jusnbasuos Jed ‘sypalpul
sabelwwop sep SuolelwI| $8| NO UCISN|oXa,| NS no ajoe) aljueleb

| 8p 92.Np B INS SUOlje}iWI| S8 Sed JUasLOINE,U SIB)9 SUlBUSD

"ONI SOINOHLO3T3 INIYYIN SHO0dLNO
NOSNHOI dYd 33N9OIS LI0OS 311403 31d0D INN.ND SNIOW
¥ 3AINVA Yd3S 3N NOILYDI4IOW INNDNY IN NOILYHINOX3
ANNDNY :STLNISTHd S3A 13rNS 371 INHIONOD
IND 30 N3 S3AILYVd S37 3H1INT INTONOD FHIILNT
JLIN3LNI INLILSNOD INIWNDOA 30 (SILIOVL SAILNVHYO
S31NOL 3IN "ONI SOINOYLO313 ANIFYIN SHOOALNO NOSNHOr
‘FNDITIVLIW 379Y0 13 SAIOd ‘3LNVLOAId JLIFINDIS
3d 3TN0 'SINDILSY 1T ‘'NOHOVYA NI INDIT 'SLNIWILIA
‘831108-34ANOD $3A SYD 371 SNVA 13) LYHOV.Q
31vA V1 30 diLdvd ¥ NV NN.Q ¥130-NY YE43ONO10dd
38 'W3ANNOILYYd N3 LNgd NN ¥ 3LNI8Y.Ldvay.d NO
JANYHOHVIN ALINVYND 30 3LIOVL 3IINVHYO 31NOL LNYNTONI
(S3LISOdWOD $3031d $371S3LNOL 13 S1IANIMNOW S31
"YNILOW 31 'Svdd 31 HN0O 4NYS) ALIOV.L IILNVHYD INN
‘SYD NNONY N3 13 S103HIANI 13 S3HI0SSID0Y SADOVINNOT
S37 dN0d JLIMGYSNOdSIY ILNOL 3IN "ONI SOINOHLD3T3
ANV SHOOALNO NOSNHOM "S3FLINIT STILNVEYO

S30 14Vd ¥ 3SSIHdXT JILNYHYD INNDNY JLSIXIN I

SIOVIWINOQA SNIVLY3D
30 13 S31I10V.1 SIILNVHYO S3d NOISNTIX3 13 NOILV.LINIM

‘allejaudosd np [anuew 8|
SUBP SUOIONJISUI XNE JUSWWIOUOD B1IBSS309U }9 S|qeuuosiel
uaNaua un JILINo} ap INejap N0} ap no |ewloue abesn,p no
gouspnidwi p ‘souabibau ap ‘snge un,p ‘Jusapiooe unp ayuns

g| e juainins abewwop no apad ‘awsgjqoid ‘nejap o} enbsio] e

‘@uouue)
ap asuolne uayaua,p 1o uoneledss ap |auuosiaed 8| enb
anne auuosiad aun Jed PsANO S8 JN3joL Np JaUED 3] anbsioT] e

ynpoid o] 98AE S8ILINO) SUOIONJSUI SBp
242y1p Inb asgiuew aun p gindivew no siedal ‘nusjaius ‘g|bas
‘gJ9)|e "'PUIqLIOD ‘|[eIsul ‘9}0auu0d 919 B Jinpoid 3| anbsioT e

: S9JUBAINS SSOUEBISU0DIID Sa| suep sed anbidde, s au siueleb anan
SNOISNTOX3

‘anjueseb a)ao ap
ainydni ap SeD us "ou| S21U0J98|T |uliely SI00pIND uosuyor
ap anisnjoxa }@ anbiun ayjigesuodsal g 1o aulbuo,p Jnajayoe,|
ap Jisnjoxa 19 anbiun sinooal 8| anjsucd sajiwl| anueled ayso
suep anbipui,nb |9} inpoid np juswaoe|dwal 9| no uoijeiedas
e ‘ea)wi| anueseb sues « janb |8} » ynpoud 8| Juaizinboe
sjuanbasqgns sinajayoe sa| snoj ‘auiblo,p Jnajayoe |
1ed uswsa|nas agnbijdde aie nad ssywi| snueseb s
‘anbijejw
a|qeo Jo spiod ‘ajuejonid ajunoss ap ajjidnob ‘senbisele
‘uoioeq Ue aubl| ‘sjusLalan 'SBN0G-BIAN0D © JILNYHYD
INNDNY LNILHOJWOD 3N IND SINVYAINS STT10ILYY sop
uonjdaoxa, | e ‘aulbluo,p jiIejep Ne Jeyoe,p a)ep e| ap Jiyed e ue
un p a9)iwi enueseb aun juoine sjuesodwod salne saj snoj (Z
‘auBlo,p Jnajayoe,| ap alA ap sa.np e| Jnod ‘sjeuou
ainsn aun e sasodxa juos s|i,nbsio] a1An0 p-uleW 3p 18
UOIjED1IgE} 9P INEJIpP N0} ap sidwaxa juslos sji,nb Jnod saseq
$9| }@ saIped $9| ‘alpuiaiysal A.s sues ‘juenoul ‘saysodwod
saoa1d s8| s8JN0} 18 sjaulnow s3] ‘Inajow 3| 'seiq a7 (|
: (anjoays esas au Jusbie us UBWSSINOGWS) UNJNE)
sieJ) sues Jaoejdwal ap no Jasedal ap ‘UONSIOSIP ES B ‘Blapiogp Ou|
SOIUOJ}03|] SULEBJ SI00PINQ UOSUYOr ‘sajueains anueleb ap sepouad
$9| JUBINP SIANEO,P-UIBLL SP NO UOIEDLIAR) 3P INBjep un ajussaid
(snossap-io suolsnjoxa s8] JIOA) uolisenb ua jinpoid 9| Is anb auibuo,p
Insjayoe | e yueleb "ou| so1U0I0S|T SULE SIOOPINQ UoSuyor

®ONONNVYO FALINIT JILNVAEVO

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LILAMOPUOULED MA M

S1 X1S 01 wnubepy

X1S 0} wnubepy

1S § wnubepy

"Woo s1abbLiumopuouuBd MMM
ays anou ans aubi ua ynpouid anoa Jansibalus Juaws|ebs zannod snop Juswainsibaius,p sueo
2JJ0A Jauino}al 1o Jijdwsal za||inaA ‘Ynpoud a1joA ap aiueleb el ainooid snoA anb sabejueAe 9] SNO) JIOA303) IN0d

juswalsibaius 3o anuelen

"21njn} 90U
Inod [anuew 80 ZaAJaSUO)) "UOUURY) 8P |INaJ} NBSANOU B1J0A J8)i0|dXa,p JUBAB |anUBL 80 JusWaAUS)e Zas

‘zanbijeid snoa anb ayoad ap adA) 9] Juessibai sio] xne 1@ anbineu ayuno9s
ap so|baJ xne aousuew.ad US JUBLWIOJUOD SNOA U N0} ‘seauue anbuo| ap Jnod 99|01u00 Jaw ajney us ayoad
E| op Juawauia|d zaaioyauag snoA anb }8 |Inai} NBaANOU a1J0A ap uonesijin,| zaiaioaidde snoa anb suosadss snoN

19Buep us 2)lUIN03S a1j0A aieW ap eianbsi }o anueleb e eig|nuue

uonesI|iIn asieAnew BS "aunsap 1se | |enbne ing 8| unod anb 9sijiIn 2.9 JIOp au uouuel) agise| aubl| e |INaJ) 810/
suonnesaid 39 931iN298

"OUB|q 2PED UN,p }@ 95504 }JINPUS 3|gepAXoul JaIoe ua seiq un,p ‘gjnow

a|gepAxoul Jai10e ua Jaulnow un,p aadinba 1sa | wnubejy np (S1) IouINO| ap a119S UoISIBA BT 'S1 X1S 0 wnubep
12 ‘X1S 0} wnubep ‘1S G wnubeyy Ssjgpowl Sap SUOIIOUO) S3] 18 UOHE|[BISuLp apoyiaw B JLIoap [enuew a)

‘uossiod np Jayo0.o0e
e 9)oedes a1j0A aI01BWE 1 ayoad B| ap 9|0U0D B1J0A pusle Inb a|gel 18 S199:d [INO Un eI} ud Inb assIUBW
aUN,p |IN8J} NEBSANOU SJJ0A NSUOD SUOAR SNON ‘Wnubepy uouue) anbujos|e ag)sa| aubi| e [INal} 8] 918Yoe JIOAR,P 10I3 |\

nisady
uonanpoJu|

d330 uUun4y

NONNG2 ()



WO SITT LIUAMOPUOULEY MAM

Or .......................................................................................... alﬂuawauu(‘u!hua 91!1.“.]0}“03 ap UO!IBJE|3§{]
98 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- aﬁelqga ap EUJ?I]OS
vz ........................................................................................................................................... seoa!d sep 918!1
ez .......................................................................................... Sau.l@lqo.ld ap aﬁﬂs!dm
zz ................... T shsssssssssnsaErERnannnTnnnn au!m‘ EI g aqagd .BI .lrlOd S|!asu0:)
I-Z RN EE R AR EEEAEEEAEEEANEEIEEEA AR EEEERERERER R EEEEEEREEETEREEEEEEEREEEREREREEER R a.l@!JJE ua sdnoo sap |n9|ED
GL ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ s}!;!SOd sl}o!‘p alg"‘uoo np 9!.!09[.”_
6'. ...................................................................................................................................... aqogd BI ep Q!Joaq_l_
LL .............................................................................................................. was BZII"IOJ ua as!w
gl_ ...................................................................................................... 3@]59[ euﬁ!l .E |!n3.ﬂ BJJOJ\ ap aBElqgo
vL ..................................................................................... a:}UEss!nd ap auad .'nod a"anuew 9"3;‘\!“9[“ e_l
SL ............................................................................................................................. QUB!_I ap Jnauoua[ﬁ?u
EL ............................................................................................... 93159[ euﬁ" $ |!nal} np a‘q?o al Jau!u.l.jal
ZL ............................................................................................... auged e sauuee ap snoddns sap UO!}BX!:I
LL ......................................................................................................... JrlOl:[u.IE’[ ap alqe;uowap ‘c'l|313nn0:)
OL ........................................................................................................ SEJq gp gl!ng‘xa|p a!and
9 ........................................................................................................................ 9[1’10(’.‘ g 19“30—’3 np 13 SBJE
g ..................................................................................................................................................... UO!}BX!:’
9 ............ ssue T T Ll LT LT T T R S S I.IO!],B"B],SI.“
g .......................................................................................................................................... ]!npOJd np nﬁladv
v ............................................................................................................. I!HPOJd ap a!JUB.IEQ
s ................................................................................................................. uol‘onp0.|1ul

S3Y3ILVIN S3A 319VL

d330 uUun4y

NONNG2 ()



alejaldoid np [onuepy

S1 X1S OT wnubepy ®3 30 unuy

ki NONNUE2 ()



